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12 January 1951

/4 Sgt Donald R. Starr, SN 37 291 340
= Plot C, Row 9, Grave 57
//. Headstone: Cross
g Neuville-en-Condroz, Belgium
United Btates Military Cemetery

Mr. Irl H., Starr
118 Cedar Street
Fairmont, Minnesota

Dear Mr. Starr:

This is to inform you that the remains of your loved one have
been permanently interred, as recorded sbove, side by side with com-
rades who also gave their lives for their country. Customary mili-
tary funeral services were conducted over the grave at the time of
burial.

After the Department of the Army has completed all final interments,
the cemetery will be transferred, as authorized by the Congress, to the
care and supervision of the Amerlican Battle Mcnuments Commission. The
Commission alsc will have the responsibility for permsnent construction
and beautification of the cemetery, including erection of the permanent
headstone. The headstone will be lnscribed with the name exactly as
recorded above, the rank or rating where appropriate, organization,
State, and date of death. Any inquiries relative to the type of head-
stone or the spelling of the name to be inscribed thereon, should be
addressed to the American Battle Monumenis Commission, Washington 25, D, C.
Your letter should include the full name, rank, serial number, grave
location, and name of the cemetery.

You may rest assured that this final interment was conducted with
fitting dignity and solemmity and that the grave site will be carefully
and conscientiously maintained in perpetuity by the United States ___

Government. ,,‘fl‘i§ihq;f
S
. \ .
| Sincerely yours,gg, QuT -
. \/ TTOAN12 51 5
; R St
PR . R i k -
B FEDMAN T L
ol Major General, USA._,, o, MEM
e The Quartermaster Ge:
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REV1APR 16 638

OFFICE OF .HE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL OF 1: . ARMY

INTRAOFFICE REFERENCE SHEET

DUE, HOUR AND DATE

1 2 3 4 P ey 5
NO. FROM— TO— DATE e MESSAGE
1 |Corres Sec|Liaison 12 Jay| SUBJECT: STARR, Donald R., 37 291 3hO Sgt. -
Repat Br |Office 195 PR 7
Mem Div Mem Div I view of prev1ous Congresqlonal inquiry,

attached copies of letter to NOK of subject decedent
are forwarded for your information.

2 Incls. 4 WEST
1. 293 file SLL28
2. Cys ltr dtd 12 Jan 51

2 |Liaison M & R Br {15 Jan| QMGML 293, Starr, Donald R., 37 291 340 Sgt.
Office Adm Div 51

Mem Div
1. File.

2. A copy of permanent burial located letter dated
12 Jan 51 has been furnished Rep. Joseph P. 0. O'Hara.
That office has been advised by phone. No further
Congressional action necessary.

/f

2 Incls R. HOLIOWAY
n/c 53708

THIS FORM WILL REMAIN PART OF THE OFFICIAL FILE

U. S. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE 16—49650-5
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GWA
USKC WVILL® TN r‘(‘*fmoz -
. |PLOT: C RCU: 9 ,
o DATY OF BURIAL: éﬁ{c ;?s,, DISINTERMENT DIRECTIVE

VIRIFIZD BY G

ICFR
e Jﬁ<

[ .R.SW [ 0 V o DIRECTIVE NUMBER DATE
SECTIONA— 1260 11043 06 10 50
/‘; ?#3@& NAME AND BURIAL LOCATION OF DECEASED DAY  MONTH VEAR
.’ ’ SERIAL NUMBER GRADE ARM RACE |RELIGION
{ STARR DONALD R 37291 340 SGT 1 1] 1
CEMEERY T . e POT  TROW  [GRAVE ", JDISPOSITION OF REMAINS
NEUVILLE BELGI UM DD | 10 | 242 "1202 8o
CODE ' DIST. CTR.
SECTION B — CONSIGNEE AND NEXT OF KIN NC FLAG SENT:.
| NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONSIGNEE NAME AND ADDRESS OF NEXT OF KIN
NEUVILLE-EN-CONDROZ, BELGIUM MR. IRL H. STARR (F;IHER)
‘(Ex ?DMINE?TRAT 15 DECISI ON)
!!/’ﬁ‘“&fv 5 i AR .
SECTIONC — DISINTERMENT AND IDENTIFICATION “!
TNAME SERIAL NUMBER GRADE |DATE OF DEATH DATE DISTINTERRED
IDENTIFICATION TAG ON ORGANIZATION RELIGION IDENTIFICATION VERIFIED BY
| L] remaNs USAGF
[ ] MARKER NAME AND TITLE
SECTION D — PREPARATION OF REMA!INS FOR SHIPMENT
NATURE OF BURIAL CONDITION OF REMAINS

| OTHER MEANS OF IDENTIFICATION

SEE ATIACHED SH,..ET

"'MINOR DISCREPANCIES (Prepare Discrepancy Report @QMC Form 1194a for major discrepancies.)

REMAINS PREPARED AND PLACED IN CASKET

DATE ] BY

[ CASKET SEALED BY ‘ EMBALMER (Signature)
CASKET BOXED AND MARKED SHIPPING ADDRESS VERIFIED BY
DATE BY

| hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and accomplished under my immediate supervision
and that the report above is correct.

F

/

sxcgﬂuuns OF AGRS INSPECTOR

REMARKS AND SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS

PREV. BURIED AS UNKNOWN X-7170 (NEUVILLE)

NAZ

riLe

RECORDE ARNY Am
e A3 ,

S T4 oy FRAL LETTER SENT 12 AT TR



RECORD OF CUSTODIAL TRANSFER

1. SHIPPED

FROM C . |10 ‘

KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER

SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER DATE
2. SHIPPED

FROM TO

KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER

SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER DATE
3. SHIPPED

FROM 170

KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER

SIGNATURE QF SHIPPER DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER DATE
4. SHIPPED

FROM TO

KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER

SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER DATE
5. SHIPPED

FROM )

KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER

SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER DATE

/

6. SHIPPED

FROM 0o

KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER

SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER DATE
1. SHIPPED

FROM TO

KIND OF CONVEYANCE- NAME OF CONVOYER

L
SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER DATE

AR




ey
|
R DISINTERMENT OPERATIONS RECOwx.
DIRECTIVE NUMBER DATE
SECTION A —
NAME AND BURIAL LOCATION OF DECEASED
DAY MONTH YEAR
NAME SERIAL NUM%ER \ GRADE ARM RACE |RELIGION
R e v UNKNORNX~OOZ12Q o 1
CEMETERY PLOT ROW GRAVE DISPOSITION OF REMAINS
NEUVILLE BELGIUM DO 10 242 cons l e

SECTION B —

CONSIGNEE AND NEXT OF KIN

NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONSIGNEE

NAME AND ADDRESS OF NEXT OF KIN

SECTION C — DISINTERMENT AND IDENTIFICATION

NAME SERIAL NUMBER GRADE |DATE OF DEATH DATE DISTINTERRED
DON&LD R STARR 37291340 3GT 10 DBEC 48
IDENTIFICATION TAG ON ORGANIZATION RELIGION IDENTIFICATION VERIFIED BY
L1 Remans P EDWARD E STOUT, 1/77
[] mARKER FR "NAME AND TITLE
SECTION D — PREPARATION OF REMAINS FOR SHIPMENT
E OF BURIAL CONDITION OF REMAINS. .

NATURE OF BURIAL - FRLCTURLD R/ULNG, T./FULER-

LaTTHEsSS CUOVER Us. L/RADIUS , GLIN.A LI ’”Imx. SKETLRETAL

PORLL

OTHER MEANS OF IDENTIFICATION 7

REVORT OF BURIAL X-7170 1Z -1452. ZRO3ZLED Lol X-7170.
MINOR DISCREPANCIES (Prepare Discrepancy Report @MC Form 1194a for major discrepancies.)

NOWA
REMAINS PREPARED AND PLACED INKCASEXIX 'TRANNSEF K 30
pare_ 28 U 48 By HARRTS D WaI30U, M0BsIliR
CASKET SEALED BY EMBALMER (Signature)

THCLAS 2 JALES THOMAS H JALES , HBALIGER
CASKET BOXED AND MARKED SRR obExsvERekey ALl TAGS, PLATES ATTD
5 JAN 49 HOWARD B FRIALIAN MARKINGS VERIFIXD B7:

DATE BY IDENT THACH FRANETLIN J 8T CLAIR l/L'"‘ e

I hereby certify that all the foregoing opercmon( were conducted and accompllshed under my immediate supervision

and that the report above is correct.

HXCE-T CASKETING

EDJARD B 3T0UT 1/17

CE

SIGNATURE OF AGRS INSPECTOR

REMARKS AND SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS

e e .
POENTED e ihe o

&s the origingl S!gna‘iUIeg oy Jdne Neg. -

/& CL/ SN ,y

tes en

erring ")ove are tha sarm
reepy of F~ 1194 concernad

’)1“ FSPIA Pal

T~ SN

.o 1253
Soch ﬁ 5‘/ £

DICATE RECORD oz-; CUSTODIAL TRANSFER ON REVERSE SIDE w\“ﬁi\(‘
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OFFICE OF TEE AULRTER LTSN GLYELLL
E vnrnu DIVISION
4DIFINISTRATIVE DECIS SCTIOR GFELT O TNRLSOLVED CASES
DECEDLI'T: otarr, Donald R, Sgh_ . ..37.291 3.0
(NA'E) (RalE) TTCELIAL 10.)
CVELSELL 1100 AL Looy™1nr Neuville-en-Condroz, Bel. DD 10

2L2
(PLOTY ( ROW) (GoAVE)

RLSITE CI' CiSE:
” KOK established as Ir. Irl H. Starr, Father of the Decedent.
address: 118 Cedar Street, Fairmont, ifinnesota.

An 1OI was sent to Father on 25 October 1948, and was returned
incomplete, 13 January 1949. Numerous letters and telegrams

have been sent to lir. 3tarr, including a telephone call by
CaPT VOGL, but to no avail.

In view of the inability to obtain disposition instructions,
request approval as an Administrative Decision in U34C Neuville-

en—uondroz, Belglum. et

ad o
ket St nia

A letter will be sent to the Father, lr. Irl H. Starr, 112 Cedar
Street, Fairmont, iiinnesota, by registered mail, advising hinm
of this action.

EECOLE ANDED FOR ADMINISTRATIVE DECILION CN 5 October 1950

_;:1§§a936§19§95é&kf Necg, D % R

CLLEX'S Naid CYIDF XEZGEXXXIN SECTION
RECORDS

s

el R L ot Yy, ~+ 3 1, s
In accordance with the provisions of information Pvlletin Ho, Gy
1}kt the, reraing of the

dated 9 Mereh 194G, it is adrinist:ative1¥ decider
: ‘ ; 4 ae
anove decedent be interred in N, ;

7~ FINAL LETTER SENT SO

STRITUTION::

Original and 2333 card - Hecords Section

Copy 1 - Resolution Lectien

Cony 2 = rreparing Unit

Copv 3 = Correspondence Section, with 293 file

e 2
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1. FILE UNDER NO,

2. TYPE OF DOCUMENT:

4. FROM:

5, TO:

6. SUBJECT:

7. DOCUMENT FILED

UNDER NO.

mfs

293 = STARR, Donald R, 37291340
SYNOPSIS

Lér 3. DATE: 10 Oct 50
OQ1U |

CO, 7887 GR Detachment, AFPO 757, P’I, NY
Transmittal of DisinterumentDirectives

STARR, Donalu R, 37291340

31l4.6 = GRS, European Area B (Dis:lnt. Dir)

INSTRUCTIONS.—Enter after the above headings information as follows:
1. File classification under which this cross-index sheet is to be filed.
2. Appropriate term, such as: ““Itr,” “memo,” ““1st ind," etc.

3. Date of Document.

4 and 5. Enter either or both, as applicable.
6. Brief and comprehensive synopsis of the content or subject matter.
7. File classification under which the document is filed.

MC FoR
gEV 14 OCT 4-N; 351

CROSS-INDEX SHEET

16—563774-1 U. 5. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE
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QUG 283
Starr, Donald R. i € Uctober 1950
Sl 37 291 340

T B & e

¥r. Irl H. Starr
118 Cedar Street
Fairmont, Minnesota

Dear Mr. Starr:

leference is made to the final dispoaition of the remains of your
son, the late Sergeant Donald R. Starr.

A re-cheok of our files indioates that you bave not recorded your
decision for the final resting place for the remains of your son. There-
fore, in the absence of your disposition instructicns, en administrative
decision hus been made to have his remains permanently interred in a
United States Nilitary Cemetery overseas. ihen this has been eccompl ish-
ed, you will be furnished with the name of the cemetery and the exact
location of the grave,

Permit me to extend ny deepest symputhy in the greast loss you have
sustained.

Sincerely yours,

JAMES B. CLEARWATER
Colonel, QuC
Chief, Memorial Division

REGISTERED MAIL

RETUBN RECEIPT REQULSTED




COXRESPONDENCE ACTION SHEET

PREVIOUS. BURIAL LOCATION (Cemetery and Country) PLOT ROW

GRAVE

FPRESENT BURIAL LOCATION (Cemetery and Country) PLOT

GRAVE

ADDRESSEE

s TRy 4 STece

RELATIONSHIP F—
BTHER_

ADDRESS (Street,

/78 Crpar

City

, State)

Syt

FarRrmonT; (Vimn.

PARAGRAPHS

P Sequence) ADDITIONAL DATA —— MODIFICATIONS

ooy I .
=~ Reecords Section

o

PN A NP

A re-check o our files indicates Zhet son h
deci~lon Tor the "inal resting slacc Tur the remnine
Therefore, in ashsence of your disnogition inetruc
adn’nistrative decinion limg hern rinds to hnve his remc
interred & United States 11ilit - Cemetery oversens.
Been accomslisned, you will be Turnished with the nam
gand the exact locati-n of the Vi

»
Pernit me 4o extend my deenent smrmethr in She
hove eustrined.
REGISTARED 1AIL —- ROTURN RECIIPT REQUEST

*ve not rascorded your

of ¥our =w01.
tio
T

ne
ng -
1er

e has

cenet

“rect lose you

ery

o areNecZ CIVeLg

Co7pprm ‘35314 *3s®7) INIGI23Q 40 IWVN

S

Igvyo

ChE /42 <4 &

ANALYST INITIALS AND DATE

& /O-5-50

TYPIST INITYALS

REVIEWER INITIALS AND DATE

Y4IEAWNN TviY3as

OQMG FORM
REV 17 JUN 48

1902

48 11072




OFFICE OF 'TEE QUaRTIERLiTEl GLILlaL
VEDORILG DaVISION

4DPFTNISTRATIVE DECISION LCTIOK SHERT O UNIwlSOLVID CAZES
DECEDLU'T: Starr, Donald R, Sgh_.
(N&E) (RalE) thmu ;1 8

OVLESEAS §TIal 10CL™TN__Neuville-en-Condroz, Bel.

(PLOT ‘( RO‘%’T L S

RESITE CF C.oE:
NOK established as Mr, Irl H. Starr, Father of the Decedent.
Address: 118 Cedar Street, Fairmont, Minnesota.

An LOI was sent to Father on 25 October 1948, and was returned
incomplete, 13 January 1949, HNurerous letters and telegrans
have been sent to Mr. Starr, including a telephone call by
CAPT VOGL, but to no availl,

In view of the inability to obtain disposition instructions,
request approval as an Administrative Decision in USHMC Heuville-
en-Condroz, Belgium,

A letter will be sent to the Father, Mr., Irl H. Starr, 112 Cedar

Street, Fairmont, linnesota, by registered mail, advising him
of this action.

"RECO'Z 2NDED FOR ADHMINISTRATIVE DECILION CN October 1950 _

_ CnafideeBesk e ¥, KEiSCHER
B | CLrgé;B Vali CPITE XEXQKXXXY SeCTLOH
HECORD3

+4 IR
«:t on Pulletin Yo, G,
‘l
A

that the reraines of the

In accordance with the provisions of infor
dated @ Mereh 184G, it is sdrinistratively deoci?
abors deecedent be interred in

ey’ y : I‘I"!f‘
A LRLN XX) g C
AS3'T, CHIEF AMJAL%TALT“ BRAVCE
DISTRIEUTION
P % : s ey rmt 3 AniE i [ 4 IR - !
Original and 333 card - hec oJls Sectionii F%'TFD QT 19 vﬂ~f€&§ﬁ=
Copy 1 - Resolution Lectic
Cony 2 - Preparing Unit
Corv 3 - Correspondence Section, with 293 file
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BUDGET BUREAU No. 49-R277.1.
‘ [EQUEST FOR DISPOSITION OF REM. S . ..~ . .
GRADE OF DECEASED, NAME, ARMY SERIAL NUMBER AND REPORTED PLACE OF BURIAL ) DATE:
/ ®gt Donald R. Starr, 37 294 340 e
Plot DD, Row 18, Grave 2hg, 25 Ootober 1948
United Btates Militery Cemetery
Reurille-en-Condroz, Belsiua
A C
DO NOT WRITE ABOVE THIS LINE B D

NOTE.,—The next of kin should familiarize himself with the contents of the pamphlet, " Disposition of World War Il Armed Forces Dead,”’ before
filling out this form. When the proper part of this form is filled out and properly signed by the next of kin, it should be returned to the
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL, MEMORIAL DIVISION, WAR DEPARTMENT, WASHINGTON 25, D. C., in the
self-addressed postage-free envelope provided for this purpose.

If you are the next of kin or authorized representative of next of kin and desire to direct the disposition of the remains, please fill in PART |
of this form.

PART |

3 ) H. . S+ta v+

(PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE NAME OF NEXT OF KIN)

(Please indicate relationship to the deceased by placing an
¢*X”’ in the proper box.)

1,
I:] WIDOW
P eanven

D WIDOWER D SON OVER 21 YEARS OLD

[:l DAUGHTER OVER 21 YEARS OLD

I:I MOTHER I:I BROTHER OVER 21 YEARS OLD

[:l SISTER OVER 2f YEARS OLD

[:l RELATIONSHIP OTHER THAN ABOVE (Specify)

HAVING FAMILIARIZED MYSELF WITH THE OPTIONS WHICH HAVE BEEN MADE AYAILABLE TO ME WITH RESPECT TO THE FINAL RESTING PLACE OF THE DECEASED
DESIGNATED ABOVE, NOW DO DECLARE THAT IT IS MY DESIRE THAT THE RE,MAINS: (Please place an ““X”’ in the box opposite the option you have selected.)
Fd

: - , R o ff.
(] 1. BE INTERRED IN A PERMANENT AMERICAN MILITARY CEMETERY OVE REEAS.
r's

D 2. BE RETURNED TO THE UNITED STATES OR ANY POSSESSION ,gR TERRITO'B{ THEREOF FOR{LNTERMENT BY NEXT OF KIN IN A PRIVATE CEMETERY

i o

';‘ i‘z \ / ’

"I(NAME AND LOCATION ep"csMETE@i)
§ B ks

D 3. BE RETURNED TO

THE HOMELAND C;F THE DEC;ASED OR NEXT OF KIN, FOR INTERMENT BY NEXT OF KIN IN A
&

S ¢
PRIVATE CEMETERY LOCATED AT | f

(LOCA'I;{?JN OF CEMETERY SELECTED)

(FOREIGN COUNTRY)

4,

I:] 4. BE RETURNED TO THE UNITED STATES FOR FINAL lNTEl‘:U‘\\IIENT\M“NATlONAL"CEMETERY LOCATED AT

A

%

. (LOCATION OF NATIONAL CEMETERY SELECTED)
(Please indicate if your own religious services at a location oth?r than the selected national cemetery are desired by placing an “‘X**

\ L no

THE NAME OF THE DECEASED, THE SERIAL NUMBER AND GRADE ARE\CE)RRECT EXCEPT FOR THE FOLLOWING CHANGES:
this fact by inserting the word ““NONE”’ in the space below.)

in the proper box)
YES

{If no correcti}gﬂs are necessary, indicate

. - ) e
/M‘I/i/é' L/ , i Y
[t "
,L k-.’!"%& ‘k
16—50411-2 1
oame rotM 345 MILITARY PAGE



PART | (Continued)

If on Page 1 of this form you have selected Uption Number 2 or 3, or Option Number 4 with your own funeral ceremonies desired at a location
other than the selected national cemetery, complete one of these sections.

1. AS THE NEXT OF KIN, DO FURTHER DECLARE THAT I DESIRE THE REMAINS TO BE SENT TO THE FOLLOWING PERSON WHO HAS AGREED TO RECEIVE THEM:

LAST NAME

FIRST NAME

MIDDLE INITIAL

NUMBER AND STREET

CITY OR TOWN

COUNTY OR PROVINCE STATSE OR TERRITORY OF

, OR COUNTRY

EXPRESS OFFICE (Nearest railroad passenger station)

TELEGRAPH ADDRESS

TELEPHONE No.

OR
TO RECEIVE THEM:

1, AS THE NEXT OF KIN, DO FURTHER DECLARE THAT | DESIRE THE REMAINS TO BE SENT TO THE FOLLOWING FUNERAL DIRECTOR WHO HAS AGREED

FULL NAME OF FUNERAL DIRECTOR

NUMBER AND STREET

CITY OR TOWN

COUNTY OR PROVINCE STLFJ\TE OR TERRITORY OF

. OR COUNTRY

EXPRESS OFFICE (Nearest railroad passenger station)

TELEGRAPH ADDRESS

"TELEPHONE No.

WORLD WAR I ARMED FORCES DEAD,” IS:

IN CASE OF EMERGENCY THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSON NEXT IN LINE OF KINSHIP AFTER ME, AS SET FORTH IN THE PAMPHLET, “DISPOSITION OF

LAST NAME

m%\m

FIRST NAME

@z a .

MIDDLE INITIAL

Il

RELATIONSHIP TO
DECEASED

N oether

NUMBER@ND STREET

e s &,ég/a/b/'

CITY OR TQWH

COUNTY OR PROVINCE S'Il'JATE OR TERRITORY OF

. OR COUNTRY

REMARKS OR ADDITIONAL INSTRUCTIONS (For additional space use page 4.*)

DISPOSITION OF THE SAID REMAINS.

ihe best of my knowledge and belief,

ey

AS EXPLAINED IN THE PAMPHLET, “DISPOSITION OF WORLD WAR Il ARMED FORCES DEAD,” 1 AM THE NEXT OF KIN AND THE INDIVIDUAL AUTHORIZED TO DIRECT THE

I, the undersigned, DO SOLEMNLY SWEAR (OR AFFIRM) that the statements made by me in the foregoing document are full and true to

gl Co foat

(SIGNATURE OF NEXT OF KIN)

L7 )

Sta yr

(STREET AND NUMBER) .

W/ %um :

(NAME PRINTED OR TYPED)

(CITY AND STATE) v

county of

District) of

19# at city (or town) of C%C?/m WL__Z

7
T ey #7244

Subscribed and duly sworn to before me according to law by the above-named applicant this /O =, _dayof ___ 0/3//~,

/o

) /
and State (or Territory or

PAGE 2

*NOTE.—Page 4 is part of the notarial attestation. K277

Elmere

> 214/)@@ a

— /
624 &/

e (SlgNATURE OF OthER AUTHORIZED TO ADMINISTER OATHS)

/ \_féc/ r

(0FFIC|AL TITLE) /\
‘ 18-—50411-1



P/ " II—RELINQUISHMENT OF DISPOSITION ? 1ORITY

If you'are the next of kin and you desire to relinquish your disposition authority, please fill in PART 11 of this form.

I, THE

_ AS THE NEXT OF KIN OF THE DECEASED
(PLEASE INSERT RELATIONSHIP)

NAMED IN PART | OF THIS FORM, DO HEREBY RELINQUISH MY RIGHTS TO DIRECT THE FINAL DISPOSITION OF THE REMAINS OF THE DECEASED.
THE NEXT EXISTING PERSON IN THE ORDER OF ELIGIBILITY OF DECEDENT'S SURVIVORS IS:

LAST NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE INITIAL

RELATIONSHIP TO THE DECEASED

NUMBER AND STREET CITY OR TOWN STATE OR COUNTRY

WHOM | UNDERSTAND SHALL HAVE THE RIGHT TO DIRECT FINAL DISPOSITION OF THE REMAINS OF THE DECEASED.

(DATE)
(SIGNATURE OF NEXT OF KIN) (STREET AND NUMBER)
(NAME PRINTED OR TYPED) (CITY AND STATE)

PART il

If you are NOT the next of kin authorized to direct the disposition of remains, please fill in PART [l of this form.

THISISTO NOTIFY YOU THAT | AM NOT THE NEXT OF KIN AUTHORIZED TO DIRECT THE FINAL DISPOSITION OF THE REMAINS OF THE DECEASED

NAMED ON PAGE 1 OF THIS FORM, THE FOLLOWING PERSON, TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE, IS THE NEXT OF KIN TO WHOM THIS FORM
SHOULD BE DIRECTED.

LAST NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE INITIAL

RELATIONSHIP TO THE DECEASED

NUMBER AND STREET CITY OR TOWN STATE OR COUNTRY
(DATE)
(SIGNATURE) (STREET AND NUMBER)
(NAME PRINTED OR TYPED) (CITY AND STATE)
16—50410-1

PAGE 3




‘DITIONAL REMARKS AND INSTRUCTIONS

All remarks and information entered here will be considered as part of the Notarial Attestation.

)/{j,é—, 1/(4-—&1(}-& MM ijat M,Mjéléf dZQ«C»(\/{;ﬁd @L

!

<&/ g 4 g7 ?L . -~
AT A AT Fa) 1L it -

/114 ‘}L'—KA 24 /r‘& /Q_(S——t/t.: 4 £ 4l .;:’ ﬁl 1"%‘7?“‘24. .
i

ﬁ&xb M 4/L¢.

,/ g + SV
2 ////%/ y P ,M,o—u_,,,é: /%,{W,L

e S0, 1747,
é/‘w //wut M,/;m“ PSS e ,a(—wL A, M«La%, Larest
th.«.u\,u;fﬁ . /;té\@ Ao M/Mﬁ— @»Qaﬂm g
cdgr® g Sege maniede 2’723/ Stts. Walliace %Mwaj

£

PAGE 4 16—50410-1 U. § GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICF



OQMG FORM 638
REY 1 APR 48
OFFICE . THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL OF rHE ARMY
INTRAOFFICE REFERENCE SHEET
DUE, HOUR AND DATE
1 2 3 4 5
NO. FROM-= TO— DATE MESSAGE
2 |Rec Sec CAPT VOGL 21 Sept N
Mem Div 50 SUBJEGTY  STARR, DONALD R. SGT 137 291 340 o
NEUVILLE-EN~CONDROZ, BELGIUM . DD-10-243- *
Forwarded as per request, for whatever
further action deemed necessary.
AT
Incl: BECK
293 file 71955
3 Repat Br | Rec Sec [5 Oct SUBJECT: Starr, Donald R. Sgt 37201340
Mem Div Repat Br | 50 Neuville-en—-Condroz, Belgium DD=10-242
Mem Div

Process this case for burial overseas by

administrative decision., Dispatch a letter to the
next of kin advising of this action. (Above action
concurred in by Col. Hinman, Liaison Office)

L
5 276/“‘)

THIS FORM WILL REMAIN PART OF THE OFFICIAL FILE

U. 5. GOYERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE 16——40650-5



OQMG FORM 638
REV 1 APR 48
OFFICE Ur THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL OF rHE ARMY
INTRAOFFICE REFERENCE SHEET
DUE, HOUR AND DATE
1 2 3 4 5
NO. FROM— TOw- DATE MESSAGE
1 1Repat Br |Resol Sec |29 Aug| SUBJECTY. Starr, Donald R. Sgt 37291340 - |
Mem Div Repat Br 50 T~ S
Mem Div 1. Phoned Mr,., Starr, father and next of kin

of above decedent, and advised that we have not
received his final instructions for disposition of
his son's remains.

2. T explained that the critical international
situation may develop to a point where we could no
longer comply with his desires. I suggested that
he furnish instructions immediately in order to enable
the action for disposition to proceed. Mr., Starr
wanted to know if the remains could be interred
overseas and later returned.

3. T advised him that once interment was made
in a permanent U. S. Military Cemetery, the remains
could not be disinterred. Mr. Starr said his wife
had difficulty in making up her mind.

4. I told Mr, Starr that in the absence of
instructions, we had no alternative but to permanently
inter remains overseas by Administrative Action,

Mr. Starr said he would send instructions in within
the next few days.

ACTION: TIf instructions are not freceived bj
15 September 1950, return case

THIS FORM WILL REMAIN PART OF THE OFFICIAL FILE

U. S. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE 16—49650-5



OQMG FORM 638
REV 1 APR 48
OFFICE - THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL OF .HE ARMY
INTRAOFFICE REFERENCE SHEET
DUE, HOUR AND DATE _

NO FROM— Té— DATE ,?§/;/< MESSAGE .
B T /7‘-'// - -

10 gesol. Capt. 16 Aug| SUBJECTY” Starr, Donald R. Sgt. ASN 37 291 340

ection {

Vogl 1950 DD-10-242 Neuville en Cond¥or;

1. Forwarded to your office for sction deemed
necessary.

2. This case was brought into your office on
the 6th of August. Mrs. West suggested that it
be returned in two weeks, pending your return.

Clarkeg?jVZL»

72173

| SURRE:
.‘:..'!3 e ‘..-{:\‘“t‘\% ‘. "‘:f .
[ ;’" £ d ¥
e e
U wY ne Ad
hf&n [

THIS FORM WILL REMAIN PART OF THE OFFICIAL FILE

U. S. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFIiCE 16—49650-5
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OMGIF 293 Ve
starry Donald R, . 44 6 Juns 1950

Hr. Irl ¥, otarp
118 Cedar “trect
Falmont, Yinnescta

Dear M. Starrm

I am writing with refersnce to your letter of 7 July 1949 in
which you indieated that within a year you would be able to infom
this offioe of your desires for disposition of the ressins of your
son, the late sergeant Donald R, Starr.

I wish to advise that operations in the United tates !dlitary
Comstery Heuvillewen~Condrosz, Delglun, relative to the ‘istumn of
“orld var II Dead Program, are now in the final stagee, It is ree

therefore, that you advise this offioe of your deeision
with regard to final interment of your son's renains. There is
inalosed for your converndenos another "hequest for Disposition of
Fenains” formm on which to indieate your irwtructions.

Tour prompt cocoperation in this matter will be sincerely
appreciated,

Sineerely yours,

5 a' J‘ Fa WGI:

| C&ptain. MG
¢/be Yemorial Division

RO: Draft of ltr approved \bg‘ 9c§1.éﬁ/e/'lf\\Hinman 2 June 1950.
£, Y RIS
sy i N “:3‘ . P URALTES
:‘ c? . ‘7/ T \\ ﬁ“\‘\'}‘
~ : “"’ ' W ’ g ff‘ o
R I g B
I R '(: »-di B - o
(VI ] by ANy
AR . . {;j Y
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AGPO-CO 201 Starr, Domald R.'
(20 Mar 507 3IT202B0—C

21 March 1950

wr. Irl BE. Starr
118 Cedar Street
Fairmont, Mimnsacota

Dear Mr, Starr:

I am writing you relative to the mevious lstter from this
office in which you were regretfully informed that a Finding of Death
bed been made in the came of your som, Sergesat Donald R. Starr,
Infentry, and that the presusptive date of his death had bLeen estad-
lished as 1 October 1945,

mmwmwamwmmmm
to show that Sergesnt Sterr was killed in action on 30 September 1544
in Kiedberg Yorest, Hollsnd. This changs in status from preswumd dead
to killed in actiom 1is dased om Durial infermmition recerntly received.
You no doubt, by this time, have received a lstter from The Qumrter-
master General comcerning the disposition of your son's yemmins,

Pursusnt to the provisions of Pudlic Law 490, TTth Congress,

KIWARD F. WITSELL




T
I E T I K W ke ACIIXE FIiNlRewm B EX W1 WSl em bt Sl it o S o w wwmm X
\\ - WAR DEPARTMENT
THE ADJUTANT GENERAL'S OFFICE
FINAL REPORT WASHINGTON 25, D. C.
? PORT OF DEATH  No, 68 . oare 23 March 1950 abk
%%.L NAME ARMY .‘EIAL NUMBER GRADE
Starr, Donald R 37 291 340
HOME ADDRESS™ > wmmm mmonr.cno ot ‘/ ARM OR SERVICE DATE OF BIRTH,
Fairmont, Minnesota - Inf. 31 Oct 1921
PLACE OF DEATH CAUSE OF DEATH DATE OF DEATH
Holland Killed in action 30

DATE OF ENTRY ON CURRENT
ACTIVE SERVICE

 STATION OF DECEASED “ LENGTH OF SERVICE FOR
" _PAY PURPOSES

YEARS, | MONTHS DAYS

Buropean Area 27 July 19/2

EMERGENCY ADDRESSEE (Name, relationship, and address)

Mr, Irl H., Starr, father,

| BENEFICIARY (Name, relationship, and address)

Mrs. Olga C. Starr, mother, address same as above

Mr, Irl H, Starr, father, address re
INVESTIGATION M WAS DECEASED AUTHORIZED 1N FLYING PAY OTHER PAY STATUS
MADE IN LINE OF DUTY | OWN MISCONDUCT ON DUTY STATUS ABSENCE STATUS (Specify below)
ves | no YES | vo YES | NO YES I NO YES | NO YES [vo ¥ |ves %x |wo

T

ADDITIONA} DATA AND/OR STATEMENT

BATTLE l‘:] NON-BATTLE

#Entitled to additional pay for glider flights

Finding of Death has been issued previously under Section 5; Public Law 490,
7 March 1942, ag amended, showing presumed date of death as 1 October 1945, This
®Report of Death", based on information received since that date, is issued in

accordance with Section 9, of said act, and its effect on prior pa ent d - -
ments is as prescribed in Section 9, ’ P payments an »settle

‘ DISTRIBUTIONs 4,

| o

| 5T ORDER OF THE SECRETJRYOF THE ARMY

| 4S;,/ Ao,

ADJUTANT GENERAL

EDITION OF 1 FEBRUARY 1048 MAY BE USED,

: WD AGO FORM
j 1 JUN 1945 52-1

o o e : i ety . R




REV1AFR 45 638

OFFIC ,OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL .+ THE ARMY

INTRAOFFICE REFERENCE SHEET

DUE, HOUR AND DATE

Nlo. F! RéM— T(33— D:TE M ESgAGE

8 Repat Br |Liaison 5 June 293 - Starr, Donald R. 37291340 o
Corr Sec |0ffice 1950 T N A
Cong Data 1, Attached copies of letter to father o5
Mem Div subject decedent are forwarded for your information.

2. Draft of letter approved 2 June 1350 by
Colonel Hinman,

fﬂqrfsfjr ( 3. Upon completion of your. action, request
A;(g)iiuiildﬂ\ file be returned to Resolution Section, Attention:
. >) “;“',_3\\‘4; A, Mrs. Brennan,
L.V a“_;‘; ri/\) ’ _\/' 5
N . \, .,“‘ . :":’V ;/F.k
) A »»f.c‘ Incls., é
. P 1. CC ltr dtd 6 Jun (Trip)
L Sk 2., 293 file w/assoc. case papers
__.......,7; .\.._-.....--._------——---———--—---- _-_——— = ==
9 Llalsoh.dg_;%éluuon 7 June| QMGML 293, Starr, Donald R., SN 37291340
Office Section 50
Mem Div |4TTN: Mrs.
Brennan |- 1. Returned as requested.

2. A copy of letter dated 6 June 1950 to father
of decedent has been furnished Rep. O'Hara's office at
the request of Miss Peters of that office. No further
Congressional action necessary at this time.

2 Inecls R. HOLLOWAY
n/c 3708
f i‘:& zf(:? s "“‘_‘:-
3 -7 » v zamemT e
gt . ‘_.-3"'---—‘
- !;';\ son

THIS FORM WILL REMAIN PART OF\'TE'IE OFFICIAL FILE

U. S. GOYERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE 16—40650-6
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RGMF 293
Starr, Donald R, 6 June 1950
SN 37 291 340

Mr. Irl H., Starr

118 Cedar Street

Falimont, Minnesota
/

Dear Mr. Starr /

I am writing with reference to your letter of 7 July 1949 in
which you indicated that within a year you would be able to infom
this office of yowr desires for disposition of the remains of your
gon, the late Sergeant Donald R. Starr,

I wish to advise that operatlions in the United States Military
Cemetery Neuvilleeen-Condroz, Belgium, relative to the Return of
%orld War II Dead Program, are now in the final stages. It is re-
quested, therefore, that you advise this office of your decision
with regard to final interment of your son's remains, There 1ls
inelosed for your convenience another "Request for Disposition of
Renainse" form on which to indicate your instructions.

Your prumpt cooperation in this matter will be sincersly
appreciated,

Sinecerely yours,

Incls, J. F. VOGL
Captain, BMC
Hemorial Division

CC: RESOLUTICN SECTION
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OFFIC. OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL .. THE ARMY
INTRAOFFICE REFERENCE SHEET

I,!

j DUE, HOUR AND DATE

No.
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5
MESSAGE
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Willisms

nearing coupletion.

ifiss Slaughter

QMG FORM 638
E APR 48
OFFIC. OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL _. THE ARMY
y INTRAOFFICE REFERENCE SHEET ), ey
£ A
‘ DUE, HOUR AND DATE
2 a 3 4 5
FROM=— - . Y TO— o DATE MESSAGjF
HOK Sec | Res Sec 2/, RE: STARR, DONAIDR., SN 37 291 340
Repat Br | Repat Br | June NEUVILLE EN CONDROZ, DD=10-242
ilem Div ifem Div 49 !
Miss ATTHN: Discussed with Col. Campbell. Send telegram to

father, advising him that permanent burials in U.S.
Iilitary Cemetery Neuville-en-Condroz are rapidly
Request him to advise his instructions by collect telegram by

11 July 4nd that if|competeént instructions are not received, this office will have
no alternative but to intey remains overseas,
ACTION: |Suspend toil5 July 49.
Incls: ~ WILLIAMS
Incoming telegram 5775
071G Form 345
Loose papers
203 File
-
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MESSAG EFOR MESSAGE. CENTER No. | .TRANSMITTING MEANS CRYPTOGRAPH OR CLEAR TEXT

STA. SER. No. | PRECEDENCE TRANSMISSION INSTRUCTIONS ORIGINATOR | DATE-TIME GROUP
v
NR
ACTION INFORMATION EXEMPT | OPERATING SIGNALS GROUP COUNT
[:1]
RSN S P ACE ABOVE FOR SIGNAL CENTER ONLY —
FROM: (Originalor) SECURITY CLASSIFICATION
QMGMW DEPT OF 4hMY WiaSH DC 4LROWSMITH X-75837 UNCLASSIFIED
ACTION TO:
PRECEDENCE. FOR
° lm I;-iL II T xrd\ ACTION INFORMATION
118 ¢.DAZ STRIT PRIORTTY
° PATIGWONT JIMNSTTA [] ORIGINAL MESSAGE
REFERS TO ANOTHER MESSAGE
¢ IDENTIFICATION CLASSIFICATION
INFORMATION TO:

LEFELENCE OUK TELEGEAM 24, 4R 49 ON LEMAINS YOUR L4TE 5O

7% SET DULALL & STARR COMLA )72)1_3&().» v—wr/
NO LEPLY LECEIVED. URGENT YOU ADVISE TLIS CFTYICE ON OR BEFORE & JULY 49

YOUL. DESTLES FOh DIEPOSITION Ok THIS OFFICE WILL IIAVE NO ALTERNATIVE BUT TO.
PELMANENTLY INTEL LKEMAINS OVELSEALS BY ADWINISTLATIVE 4LCTION. TELEGRAPH
LEPLY COLLECT TO QUARTERMASTER GENFRAL COMM,. WASIIINGTON COMM4 DC COMMA
ATTENTION C4FT VOGL END

VCGL
Menmorial Division
0QNG k
. o
/} _/‘?:1’ :' : 5” j ’/
A RN
S e o
i iAo
SECURITY CLASSIFICATION AUTHORIZATION=
UNCLASSIFIED SIGNATURE

ORIGINATING AGENCY:

SYMEOL QNGI\“J 293 ) L DATE~TIME GROUP OFFICIM.JTI.TLF. VOGL !LPAGE oF
Stere, Dopald R 37291340 G JUis Captain, OMC, Memorisl Divisio

WD AGO FORM 1 1 1 68 This form supersedes WD AGO Form 11-168, 23 Aug 44, 16—45801~1 U. S. GOVERKMENT PRINTING OFFICE
15 JUN 1845 - and WD AGO Form 801, 12 Mar 43, which are obsolete.

- HARGE GRAVES Wi IT | —
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ECA239 ”'ifgc_v
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EGL22 : - -
RR UEROG 7

FM UECGL 22/ HAMMANN ACT DIR CLAIMS SVC VAC FTSNELLING MINM 0917077
TC OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL WASHDC
VETS GRNC

ATTN VOGL MEMORIAL, DIV Y b 3
REURTEL JWNE 7 XC 4 166 873 DONALD STARR CMA 37291340 CMA
VIDOW REMARRIED MARCH 15 CuA 1546 CMA NOW MRS GEORGIS MAE
NEHRING CMA ELMORE MINNESOTA FD AS OF JANUARY 1946 RECORDS
DISCLOSE SURVIVING BLOOD RELATIVES OF VETERAN AS MOTHER

MRS OLGA CHRISTINA STARR AMD FATHER MR IRL H STARR CHA
FAIRMONT MINNESOTA /SP8/

CFhm 7 & 166 873 37201340 15 1946 1946 /SP8/

e O8O
. -
Qv“);
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. ESSAGEFORM MESSAGE CENTER No. | .TRANSMITTING MEANS CRYPTOGRAPH OR CLEAR TEXT s
ot T
o/
i LA
CALLS

STA. SER. No. | PRECEDENCE TRANSMISSION INSTRUCTIONS ORIGINATOR | DATE-TIME GROUP
v
NR
iON INFORMATION EXEMPT | OPERATING SIGNALS GROUP COUNT
6R

RN SP ACE ABOVE FOR SIGNAL CENTER ONLY
FROM: (Originator) SECURITY CLASSIFICATION

QMGMW DEPT OF &4hMY WaSH DC AKROWSNMITH X-75837 UNCLASSIFIED
ACTION To:

PRECEDENCE FOR
b j ”Ei:hﬁi ACTION INFORMATION
LLSTRL T PRIORITY
* R R IR [ ORIGINAL MESSAGE
REFERS TO ANOTHER MESSAGE

* IDENTIFICATION CLASSIFICATION

INFORMATION TO:
— CHARGE GRAVES Wil II —
¥ LEFELENCE OUii TELEGLAM 2y AR L9 ON ILEMI]\g YOUR LiTE oun

D SBT DUGLD A& GTARL OU L 7291340 y
/ - e - /,;’

NO LEPLY 1ECEIVED. URGENT YOU 4DVISE T7J# OFFICE ON OR BEFORE ; i1y 49
YOUR. DESILES FOR DISPOSITION Ok THIS OFFICE WILL 1AVE NO ALTERNATIVE BUT TO
PELMANENTLY INTER LEMAINS OVELSEAS BY ADMINISTLATIVE /CTION. TELEGRAPH
LEPLY COLLECT TO QUARTERMASTER GENFRAL COMM: WASITINGTON COMMA DC COMMA

ATTENTION C4FT VOGL END

o2 =
7 e
"‘
f,- (,"3; VOGL
9‘ ‘-‘ﬂ Memorial Division
)
o S s OQNG
o
» 3
s;;;, :» [
2

SECURITY CLASSIFICATION AUTHORIZATION
UNCLASSEIFIED SIGNATURE

ORIGINATING AGENCY.

SYMBOL QMGNWG’ 293 J DATE-TIME GROUP OFFICIALJTI.TL%. VOGL PAGE oF
Shog s Domalc o 3009 40 ESENHRE Capte QMC ;. Memorial Divisio .

WD AGO FoRM .l .l .l 68 ‘This form supersedes WD AGO Form 11-168, 23 Aug 44, 16—45801-1 U. 8. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFPICE
15 JUN 1945 - and WD AGO Form 801, 12 Mar 43, which are obsolete.
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QMGHYW DEPT OF ARMY WaSH IC ARROWGHITH X75837 URCLASSIFIED |

Va DISTRICT OFFICE #8
PEINRITY

FORT SHFLLING MINIELOTh

¢ 41606873 FLEAEE #IVISE VARITAL ETTUS OF WITOW 0T DPOHALD STERR COMEA

37201340, FEPLY BY TELECRAM ERD

CaPT VOB & i
emorial Diviston

UNCLASSTFIED

CHGH 293 . Fo VOGL
Ctarr, Donald, 37291340 o7 Jun 49 Cap{ain, (MC, Memoriel Tivislon



KR IRL H STARR
118 CiDAR STREET
FATRMONT MINNLSOTA

SON CAMA
SEAGHANT DONALD R STARR COLLA 37291340 COMMA

FORM ALAA

grs |

//
Citarr, bonzld R., 37291340 X6 Mar 49




DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON 23, D. C.

IN rerLY reFer To _ QUMGMT 293
Starr, Donald R. 5
37291340 7/ 18 October 1948

SUBJECT: Identification of World War II Deceased

TO: Cozmunding General
imerican (raves Regliatration Cosssund
Iuropean irea, A0 68, ¢/o Postmaster
Xow York, New York

1. The identification of _ggt, sterr, Donsld R., S7281340 ’
(formerly X___ 7179 » Plot___ pp » Row 10 and
Grave 242  , USMC__ ¥auville-an-Condres. Belglum )

as established by your Headquarters has been approved by this office.

2. Reguest all records be amended accordingly.

FOR THE QUART: RMASTER GiNIRAlLs

T. H. METZ
Lt. Colonel, QMC
Memorial Division

{
B3 7
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GHGHY, 243
Sterr, Donald K.
SHO2T 291 240

C e mmwu»m-“—w““”wwww g(,’j! J
- / 1 Kovember 1948

/ ﬁ:/ﬂ / Honorahle Josaph P. QtHern
Hnuse of Ranressntatives
Ponr ¥r. ClHers: .

Peference is msde to your interest in the czse of the lele
Sergern* NDomsld R, “terr, whoese family llves in Feirmont, MHimn.

Femains recoversd hy Ausrican Graves Hegplstraticm Command
personnel from =n isolated greve in Hollend hazve been conclu lvely
identifiled sn thore of Jergesnt Utarr. The {otber hes been
notified, and re uested to indicate his wishes se to dispesition
of the remains of his aen.

7 Coples of letters to ¥r. Sterr are inclosed herewith, for
' ryour informetion.

(\ ‘X Sincerely yours,

2 Incls /' EDEARD D. COMK
1. ey 1tr 21 Oct 48 / Lt. Colanal, LMC
to ¥r. Sterr Executive Officer
2. ¢y ltr 25 Oct 48

to Mr. Starr

R
[ .
. 5
——- \



QoKL 293
Starr, Donald R.,
SN 37 291 340

29 October 1948

Honorable Joseph P, O'Hars 7
House'of Representatives

N y
Lear llr. O'Knu

Referancs u“ummumtinthmumuh
Sergeant Donald R.- .Qtnrr, whose family live in Fairmont,

Reanins mdw Aparican Ms Reglstration Commnd per-
sonnel from an isolated grave in Holland have been conclusively
jidentified as those af&.r}nmtsm, and the father has been so
notified, and has now been requested to indicate his wishes as to
the disposition of the muina\vf his son,

Coples of the lstters m th th are inclosed herewith, for
yowr information. ,

Simuu&ly_ yours,

2 Inols ELWAKD D, COML
l.cwltrzl{)étw Lt. Colonel, U =~
to Mr. Sparr Executive Officer,

, 2. Cpy 1tr 25 Ot 48 S
C to Mr. Starr ~ Yr
m/eek : o ) 2‘«‘ :m
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OQMG FCRM
REV 1 F\IER 48 638

OFFICE Or THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL OF THE ARMY

INTRAOFFICE REFERENCE SHEET

DUE, HOUR AND DATE

1 4 5
NO. DATE MESSAGE
2 25 uct Yorvwarded for necessary esction.
1948
2
g o
D Incl: FICEEY
Starr, ionald R. 72963
37291340
9 Cong Data | Liaison | 27 Oct 293 STARR, DONALD R. 37291340
Section Office 'L8
Attention is invited to comment #7. .
/<
S~
CAMPBELL/- : ,
5641
10 Chief, Exec. 29 Oct | GMGML 293, Gtarr, Donald R., SK 37 291 340
Mem Div Officer |1948
OIMG

For signature and dispatche.

/17

HASTINGS
, 5289

THIS FORM WILL REMAIN PART OF THE OFFICIAL FILE

U. S. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE 16—49650-5







' OQMG FORM 638
REV 1 APR 48
OFFICE C. THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL OF HE ARMY
INTRAOFFICE REFERENCE SHEET
DUE, HOUR AND DATE
1 2 3 4 5
NO. FROM— TO— DATE MESSAGE
3 | Chief Chief 18 Oct Request dispatch of appropriate letter to NOK of
Rec Sec Fam Cor 48 |STARR, DONALD R. Return this file to Capt. Snedigar.
R/h Br Br
Mem Div CONGRESSICNAL Case. Please Expedite.
,//" e
1l Inel -~ SNEDIGAR Thomas
- 1. 298 File __ ble8 5198
4 Ma jor Capt 19 Oct Forwarded for Necessary Action. Grave Location
Smith Snedigar 48 Letter written to NOK. Copy attached.
CONGRESSIONAL CASE. Letter dated 21 Oct 48.
S CSMITH SAWYER
5 Chief Chief 19 Oct 1. Request dispatch of LOI to Next of ¥in. - Dete
Rec Sec |LOI Sec 48 1OI 25 October 1948, L
R/2 Br R/R Br 2. land carry this file to Capt, bnadiéa*
tiem Div
1 Inci SITEDIGAR Thonas  ikb
— I 293 File 5193 5198
6 Chief, Chief, 22 Oct. Letter of Inquiry hos been sent. Conies are °t+°ﬂh9d
IOI See | Records 1248
xL/ R nr. Section’ N )
lem Div | R/® ©p, //fp
Jdem Div '
AT 1 Tnel: CUMMINGHALS Snowden
@iss Thomas 293: Starr, ™neld R, 71507 6525
7 ASN: 37291340
7 Chisef “xec 26 Oct Records corrected in Records Section. Grave
Rec Sec’ Office 48 | Locatinn Lettar and LOI have been disnatched. Conies
R/R 3r R/R Br are attached,
¥em Div’
1 Incl STEDIGAR Thonas 1kb
293 File 5198 5198
THIS FORM WILL REMAIN PART OF THE OFFICIAL FILE

U. S. GOYERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE 16—49650-5



T OQMG FoRM
1 SEP 1948

638

OFFICE .  THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL O:

HE ARMY

INTRAOFFICE REFERENCE SHEET

DUE, HOUR AND DATE

Nl). FRéM— Tg— D.:TE MESgAGE
1l Chief Chief 18 Oct 293 STARR, DONALD R. 37 291 340 Sgt.
Ident RR BR 1948 ’ ' ’ ' s
Branch | ATTN: 1. Attached case file forwarded for necessary
Ident Colonel correction of records and deflagging action.
Section | Hickey
CONG
IN TURN
Chief 1. Forwarded for appropriate letter to NOK.
FC BR
ATTN: 2+ In view of the fact that a Congressional Inquiry
Lt. Col. has been received for Sgt. Starr, request that file be
Campbell forwarded Colonel Hinman, Liaison Office.
dl "
/( 1 Incl added. METZ \ SLOANE
& Ltr to Fld 74059 21%62
- dtd 18 Oct 48,
2 Exec Chief 18 Oct| 1. rorwsrdsd Jor neces ry correction o7 recsrus,
Ji'fice R/K Br |1948
R.E Br Hec Sec 2. land ¢ rr; to #/C Bronch "or axsropriate letter
frem Uiv| to BOK and return ror disosteh ol LOI.
Zo Attention is invited to sttached note relcrirg
to 2 teleonhone conversztion with Consressman
O'Hare., ’
re o
1l Incl 202Z #ile for HICKEY MARLOW
STLRE, Conald R. 72368 TED6E
7221240
THIS FORM WILL REMAIN PART OF THE OFFICIAL FILE
16—49650—4 GPO
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“PIot-10; Rew 10, Grave 2k2 /274

TRYe
United BEtates néum Oemmtory
Ssuville-en-Condroz, Belglum

25 Ootober 1948

disintermont and fizmal Wrial of the heroio desd of World War II. The (Guarter-
uaster General of the Avay lms been satrusted with this sscred responeidbility
to the honored desd. The records of the War Departmsat imdicats that you may
be the nearest yelative of the above-named decesned, who gave his life in the
servios of his comtry.

The enclosed pamphists, “Dispositiom of World War II Armed Foroes Dead,”
and "Amerioss Cemsteries,” sxplain the dispositiom, opticns and services made
avellable to you by your Govermssmt. If yon are the next of kin scoording teo
the line of kinehip as sed forth in the enclosed pamphlet, "Dispositicn of
World Wer II Armed Forces Dead,” you are imvited to express your wishes ss teo
mdm«n&«awmt&mwmmxww»
elosed form "Request far Dispesition of «" Fhould you desire to relin-
aunlsh your rights te the next in line of kinahip, please complete Part II of the
W;m If you are mot the mext of kin, plesse camplete Part III of the
mclosed form.

If you should elect Opticm 2, 1t is sdvised that no funeral arrangemsute
or other persomsl arrangtswnts be mmde until you are further notified by this

Will you plssss oamplete the ensclosed form, "Request for Disposition of
Fomnins” and mil in the enclosed self-addressed smvelope, vhich requires mo
yostage, within 30 days after its receipt by yout! Ite prampt retarm wili

avoid winecessary delays.
o Sincerely,
) tnafa. Ft THOMAS B. LARKIN
) Ma Jor Gemezm).

y The Quartsmmsster Ceneral



REQUEST FOR N..

LETTER OF INQUIRY
T0 ' LETTER OF INQUIRY SECTION | FROM
REPATRIATION RECORDS BRANCH
NAME OF DECEDENT (First, Middle, Last) GRADE SERIAL NUMBER

DoNALD K, S7TarR -

ISP

67;?/3%@’“

GRAYE LOCATION

CEMETERY // 5 /Vv i ﬂ£}7

Selogr]

PLOT

DD

ROW GRAVE

/O

/

s

[LeTTEr OF INOU'RY TO BE SENT TO:

RELATIONSHIP

|17 LEDAR STREET

MR.

Ao IE’L /\[. S AN FA"/"/‘/EIQ
— ADDRESS

STREET CITY AND STATE

AUTHORITY FOR LETTER OF INQUIRY AND REMARKS

- A

Falr MoNT MiNNE So7.

“REV 12 MAY 48

THIS FORM IS TO BE FILED IN 293 FILE

§ .
Lt “‘ 3 ?;\

AL A
. PR 5 R+ 7

R ot e e {E e ¥ ca b

DA Tl Su“' fﬂ,“f/f T S ! : - L X

LOJ, SENT 22 OCT SN
a
DATE //p CLERK'S SIGNATURE ) Vs
2.;:/&’ il e ST i e e
OQMG FORM 399 48 9709



WM 293 - -
Sterr, Doncld R.
Sy 37 291 40

21 October 1948

¥r. Irl He Starr
113 Cedar Street
Feirmont, ifinnesota

Dear llr. Starr:

Jur office proaised to communicate vith you further upon receipt of
inrormatior. coucerning your son, the late Sergeant Domald T. Starr.

£t this time I mey inform you thet the officiel report of burial
discloses thet his rensins were originelly buried in an isolated grave in
Yeikberyz Torest, Holland, but were later disinterred by our American
Graeves Registretion Personnel sand moved to a more suitable location. His
rcasnins huve been properly identified as a result of & subsequent investi-
ration &and I anm, therefore, pratified to inform you the report discloses
further that the remeinrs of your son are now resting in Plot DD, Row 10,
Grave 242, in the 'nited Jtates Yilitary Cemstery Meuville-en-Concroz,
Belsium.

This cemetery is located nine miles southwagt of Liege, Belrium, and
is uncer the constent care and supervision of our government and, you may
be interested to know, has been desisnated es a permenent Americen Hilitary
Cemetery dediceted in grateful remembrance of our World War IT Dead.

Our records reveal thet the ildertification of the remeins of your son
was established by the favorable comperison of tooth charts made for the
deceased vith those maintained in irmy dental records for your son. Con-
parison was also made of physicel characteristics with favorable results.

His identification is further substantiated by the ty:e of clothings found
on the remeins which is in agreement with the branch of service to which
your son was essigned. Furthermore, the peratroopers boots, size 10B,
which were found on the dsceased are in apgreement with your son's branch
of' service and with his shoe size as shown in krny records. Then, too,

@ ¥ins identified as those of your son were disintorred from the seme

t% the identified remamins of' another member of the 40lst 5lider

pent, the regziment of which your son was a member. In addition,
g, and cause of death, &s piven on the official report of death,
et with the records of the 0frfice of The Adjutant General for







QMGHF 293  Starr, lonald R., SN 37 291 340 21 Jctober 1948 (Cont'd)

The Depe rtment >f the Army has been authorized to comply, st government
expense, with the foasible wishes of the next of kin regarding the final
interment, here or esbroxd, of the remsins of your loved one. Within the nesar
future, our office will provide you with full information &nd solicit your
detailed desires.

I hope thut this message will be e source of consolation to you and
will, in some way, be a measure of relief from the distress and anxiety
you have suffered.

Sirncerely yours,

<K
KK

JAMES F. SMITH JF3
Wajor, MG
Hermoriael Division




18 October 1948

QMGMT 293
Stearr, Doneld RHe

SUBJECT: 1Identification of Former Unknown Deceesed

ToO ¢+ Commanding Officer
Army Effects Bureau
Kensas City Records Center
Kansas City 1, Missouri

X 7170
ﬂn 10 242 Heuville~en~Condros,
%5’*““ Sgt. Sterr, Donald R.,

’\"-p)\ar COMMAND OF MAJOR GENERAL LARKIN 1

T. H. METZ
Lt. c°1m°1, QMC
Memoriel Division

JCM
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INVASTIGLTOR
A. M. COFFEY
DATE
| IDENTIFICATION CHECK LIST 12 Oct. 1948

UNKNOWN X~ NO. OR OTHER DESIGNATION CEMETERY PLOT ROW GRAVE

X=-7170 NEUVILLE, BELGIUM DD 10 42
IDENTIFL55 v

47*y/ STARR, DONALD R. 8gt. 37291340 ‘,,,~*””

“--[Mm ITEM FAVORABLE -~ UNFAVORABLZ*y” UNKNOWN
DATE AND PLACE OF DEATH = = o= = = — 2 = = — = X ' {/
CAUSE OF DEATH= m wma = w s oe s sdem oo - - x
DENTAL CHART  me = ~ m oo = = e = T ¢
COLOR HAIR :
ESTIMATED HEIGHT o= = o = = = o= = - e o= - o= X EBXACT
ESTIMATED WEIGHT
SCARS8, FRACTURES, ETC.
LAUNDRY MARKS
SHOE SIZE = = = ww oo = = o oo = = b o = = X
TYPE CLOTHING = = = me = = = = = w0 | e ot e X Ground Forces ~ Paratropper
IDENTIFICATION TAG
PERSONAL EFFECTS
STATEMENT OF CIVILIANS m m s mt o e | e ow on o X
ENEMY RECORDS
EMERGENCY MEDICAL TAG
PAY BOOK (EM/OFF.)
SIGNED STATEMENT OF IDENTITY
Remains of X~7169, id £ r meron, Pvt,, 40lst Gldr, Inf. Regt.
recovered in same Qocality as Unknown X-7170,

REMARKS

Donald R. Starr, 37201340, 1Clst Airborne Division, 40lst Fldr. Inf. Regt. became
sslng in action in the Nijmegen Aree, Holland on 30 Sept. 1944 while making an

attack on enemy gun positions during intense fire. Remains recovered in the

Kielberg Forest. Statement by Germen civilisn states two American scldiers were

found in the woods at Mook Meddelaar. .

Coordinates for Nljmegen, Holland — = = = = = - = = = = = =« o = 51%3 ¥ 5%56!

Coordinates for Mook Med@elfsT — = = = = = = = = = = = o= = = = o 51°50 N 5%52!

FACT Sheet on lolst Airborne Division: Participating in the largest Airbor %
operation of the war, the 10lst dropped on Holland 17 Semyember 1944 to b
73 days of continuous action., The division took Eindoven and played a lgige role

in securing and maintaining a vital supply route for the British Second AArmy.

E
E

0QMG FORM |908 48 12144

21 JUN u8




DENTAL, CHART
Unknown X~ 7170 Name: STARR, DONALD R. et
Neuville, Belgium 37291340

R-8 b'e R-8 X

R-7 ' R-7

R-6 doldA moh R-6 1A

R-5 _Oh R~6

R-4 R—-4

R-3 MS3D R-3

R-2 R-2

R~1 MSD R-1

I~1 -1

1I~2 . -2

-3 -3

-4 OA I-4

1-5 1-5

1-6 X ‘ -6 ' X

1~7 oA OA -7

I8 MSD , L-8 X

R-16 R-16

R-15 0A. R-15

R~1L X R-14 b4

R~-13 ¥ R~13 X

R~12 R~12

R~-11 R-11

R-10 R~10

R=9 - R~9

-9 - -9

I~10 I~10

I~11 I~11

I~12 ‘ ' I-12

I~13 X L3 X

L~14 _0b "L-1,

1~15 I1~15

Irlb X 1~16
Spaces: R13,14: 10mm; L34, l,mm- 79 ¥orm dated 6 Oct. 1943,
1~13, 2fmm; 16, 2imm. *AQRC Form 1-380 (inducation record) shows
Ll4, 15, R15, 16 mesially inclined L-14 missing, hovever 79 form recorded above

, indicates 1-14 present.
Est. Helght: 59"

Para. Boot size: 10B Heights 519"
Shoe size: 10C




AGRC FORM No. U 1zZ-1452
»~ Revised 1& Sept. 1946

Formely "Check List

of Unknotwns”) IDENTIFICATION CHECK LIST

(To be completely filled out and attached to each copy
of Report of Interment WD QMC Form 1042)

Unknown X 770

Plot ... ID...Row..31Q Grave ... <48

A te processed .
1. %&‘w é{g&m 4_(%1:3)11.3-319&&.. ............ -

(Date)
2. Place of death gaax: - Ferest.-Hollsnd 2A.2nd ZA
xi*be’;ganzog;’c]osest town) (Coordinates and letter Prefix, maps)

{Sheet, scale and serials used)

3. Remains geREOOSBEMI Ll by 1.S..18%. Z0ne .

{Name and organization)

4. Evacuated to Cemetery by

(Name and organization)

5. Description of clothing and equipment: (if clothes do not fit, obtain size from body measurements)
Item Clothing Indicate unusual markings
Markings Sizes color, wear, tear, repairs, etc.

* Headgear

ype)
Raincoat e b L . S
Overcoat ..o JGORR oo
Jacket, Field .. 70 O
Jacket, Combat .. ... EONE...
Mackinaw ... ... ... NONZ...
Sweater........ .. Remnants.-of.wool.0.D,
Jacket, HBT . .o, NOEE

* Shirt, Wool OD ... -FONE

Undershirt, Wool ... JoRE-

Undershirt, Cotton  HORE..

Trousers, HBT BONE

* Trousers, Wool OD . Remnants of

A




AGRC FORM No. 1 12-1462
-~ Revised 15 Sept. 1946
.Formely "Check List

of Unknowns") IDENTIFICATION CHECK LIST

(To be completely filled out and attached to each copy
of Report of Interment WD QMC Form 1042)

Unknown X 70

Cemetery “onﬂlle-lnscondTOMBﬂ'Gl‘!
Plot ... DD....Row ....3Q Grave ... 248

) te processed
1. IV . y.. 1948 ... -
X5 é?&&%ﬁ' 4 mﬁ’)m"’ Date]
2. Place of death gaax - Pa .Hollsng..... 2A.and ZA
‘i*be%anzoﬁf:eg?own) (Coordinates and letter Prefix, maps)

{Sheet, scale and serials used)

3. Remains imm by 1.58..1a8¢t Z0ne . -

(Name and organization)

4. Evacuated to Cemetery by

(Name and organization)

5. Description of clothing and equipment: (if clothes do not fit, obtain size from body measurements)

Item Clothing Indicate unusual markings
Markings Sizes color, wear, tear, repairs, etc.

f S'DE)
Raincoat ... e ROEE
Overcoat ... e ROBB e
Jacket, Field ... NONE
Jacket, Combat ... HOKE ...
Mackinaw . ... NONE -
Sweater ... Remnants.of. wool. 0,D.
Jacket, HBT ... ROEE

* Shirt, Wool OD .. - FONE

Undershirt, Wool ... -NONE-.

Undershirt, Cotton . NORE-- oo

Trousers, HBT ... RONE--

* Trousers, Wool OD _Remnants of

A




X-7170

Belt, web ECONE
Drawers, wool NONE
Drawers, cotton NONE
Le i s, swool NONE

99" W51

XXXXXY R

Socks, cotton emnants of
* Shoesone pair of , (type) paratroopers boots (size 10-B)
Overshoes NOHE
Web Equipment NONE (type)

(Other item) Remnents of M-1 cartridge belt, one thunderer plastic whistle

Remnents of wool te
(Other item) material

*If body is nude, sizes of these items should be cemputed by measuring the remains

Chevrons or NONL

Insignia
(Type & location; shirt, jacket, coat, helmet)

NOKE

Shoulder Patch

Does clothing indicate that deceased was a member of the Air, Ground or Naval Force? A.G.F,

emur : 48,6 Fidbula 38,7 Ground
fus 24.6 Psbia 38.8
Description of %en;ains . Humerus 34,2
UTD s ' "
Age . F1€ight 591/4 ......... Weight uTD Description of wounds UTE

None féund Scars UTD

Bandages or dressings

(Length, width, location)

UtD Tattoos

(Number, location — illustrate on separate page)

UTD

Outstanding moles, warts or birthmarks
(Yes-no; deseription, location)

Sunburn or tan, other than hand and face UTD
Complexion UrD
(Light, medium, dark, clear, pimples, pocks, freckles)
Build uzd
(Large, fat, thin, muscular)
_ None found
Hair
(Color, length, quantity, curly, wavy, straight, whorls, or deflnite parting)
Hair None found
¢Baldness, widows peak, distinctive cuttiug or other characteristics)
) uTD
Sideburns Mustache UTD Beard or uTn.
(Color, setting, shape) (Color, size, shape) (Length, heavy)



Goatee 1 ;i3 1 N I

‘light, color, extent)

Eyes UTh ~Eyebrows i uTD

alor, setting, shape) (Color, bushiness, extent ac NOSe)

lgee uin... : Eears

Size, shape, straigint)

ULD oo Lips TR 11,3 + D

ilavge, medinm, smuall) (Smally large, full)

{White, size, uneveness, spacing, noticcable crowns, fillings, extracts)

(Prominent, receding, pointed, dimples, doulle)

Jave. UTD Circumference of head in inches 23.0
Clarge, smail, normal) (Hat band)
v
Neck UTD . Larynx UTD
Jize, length, shop, normal, wrinkied) (Pronunent, normal)
> g

UTD Arms

zht, small, rounded) (Length, museular, L'(llOl',UL:RHt and quantity of hair)

UTD

varoad, strat

Hands Missing.

Fingers Miseing.

(Short, thick, long, slender, size of knuckles, missing fingers or joints)

......... SOOI | : 4 | |

(Lnusual characteris

Chest UTh

of mnipples, color, quantity and extent of hair, large, small, normal)

W AISE s e UTh

(Size of navel, appesdectomy, amount, (uantity, and color of hair)

Back uth Circumcision ...U¥D...... Pubic Hair -None-found--

(Quantity and extent of hair) (Y es-Lno) {tiolor)

Herniaplasty oo UDD. o

(Yes-no; locaiion)

Legs

(Inscam, muascular, knock-kneed, bowed, normal, qoaantily, color and extent of hair)
Feet e D . T ORS U

(Size, corns, callouses, flaf) (Slender, straight, erooked, overlap)
Evidence of healed fractures .o Spne--fou-d

(Nose, arms, legs, ete.)

NOTE: ‘Use attached charts “A” and “B” to indicate parts not received.



) X=7170

Have finger prints been placed on Report of Interment? ... . _NO_
oo T (Yes-no)
If not, explain *ingers M SBLL -
8. Has tooth chart been prepared ? Yes If not, explain ........... :
€Yes-no) .

a.
nnount of deconposod flesh !eeth recoverad 1ntact 1n skull and charted.

Remnants of clothing.found in. the debris. with no merkinge. Est weight of
processed rematne: 12 Lbs. Remnants of a tourhiquo and several bandages, with

I certify that I have personally viewed the remains of subject deceased and all resulting information

has been recorded to the best of my knowledge.

Processing revealed no positive identifying clues, therefore this case is
— Z

classified Unknown.
WOODROW W¢ WOLE /.

(Officer’s Name)

CAPTAIN QMe

Serviee

Rank

. OPERATIONS OFFICLR

{Organization)



I e ERa— y e
12-1452

. Unk 3-717
SKELETAL CHART

(BLACK OUT PARTS OF BODY NOT RECEIVED AT CEMETERY)

RIGHT LEFT
HUMERUS..... 34.2
RADIUS..... 24.6....
FEMUR.... .48.6....... cm
TIBIA......... 38.8
FIBULA...... 3Be7eeeene. cm

NN
20 W

Est HEIGHT....5'9 1/4"

CHART A"



TOOTH CHART 17-14562
4 ¥ 19
Date
Unk X-7170 Unk “nk
Last Name First Initial Grade Serial No.
Upe A.G.F,
Unit Organigation
Kiekberg Forest, Hollapd Est Sept-Oct 44 Unk
" Place of Death Date of Death Cause of Death
Right Left

8 T 6 5 4

3 2 1 1 2 3 4 & 6 8

’ A
X /,f}é' 0

7
A
0

X

‘9

ide Views: ‘ ?
D

Pl P p
W aaeesilaahpseae
o PO O QU QY VOO OFIER T eesn.
PO RO WO OREI DT

o X

S?QQQ JUOS B

x|/ X

16 15 14

13 12 11 10 & 9

9 10 11 12 13 14 16 16
v//,z& D@t eRL 2 o

This dental chart is very important and should be filled in with great care. There are
32 teeth to be accounted for, as shown by the numbers on the chart. Beginning at the
middle line in both upper and lower jaws, the teeth are arranged symmetrically on either
side and classed as incisorg (cutting teeth), cuspids or canines (tearing teeth), bicuspids
(chewing teeth), and molars (principal chewing teeth). An examination should be made and
findings charted to cover the following basic conditions : Lost teeth, crowned teeth, bridge
work, fillings, caries (cavities of decay), dentures (plates), and any deformity of jaws found.
See reverge side for illustrations,

%, MARSHALL
T/5 QMC IS

[o/ 2[5 &. MARSHAIL

Signature of Officer or other person who prepared Tooth chart

%%M

Verfield by G. R.C . Officer

WOODR(UW W, WOLF
Captain QMO OPER OFF-

ET FORM 1-22 (29 AUG.Y46)

(OLD GRAVE REGISTRAT!ON FORM 1-A) N

AGL (3) 10-46-50M-6912 - 1207
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holland opecial Case 2323
Iz - 14°F% :

NOTICE oF DISINTERMENI

@RS~GZ Form No, 8

Date 27 January 1948

The below listed U.S deceased personnel have this date
been disinterred from the location as shown a

) nd have been evacuated
to meXMﬁmxaﬂﬁkaamgg) C.I.2, Weuville Zn Sondroz
for reburial,

I2-1452 Tnknown Unk Unk
(NAME) (RANK)  (ASN)

diekbergxﬂbrest, Holland *
(PLACE OF DISINTERMENT)
If communal cemctery
show Plot, Row and
Grave No, if available,

* Isclated nravs at “AD Reference ¥ - 744513

This cpse 18 claseified Unknown £~7170

Hendin Noushih

SLEZANLER LASTICK TAC BE~301¢70
(Officer or NGO in charge of Dis-
intcrment)

-

IIg, First Lone, AGRC
(Organization)




' ' HOLLAND SPF "AL CASE 233
i, IZ - 1452

REPORT OF INVESTIGATION
AREA SEARCH

AGRC Form # 10 (Revised)

I January 1946.

19 February 1948
Date

NAME  Upk X-7170  paNg. UBK  aqN Unk

ORGANIZATION. .. _AGPF,

MEANS OF IDENTIFICATION  NONE

(A1l statements above this line will be completed, upon final processing, by the clerical staff at the unit
processing point.)

SECTION A - GENERAL (To be completed by investigators in all cases)

1. Was positive identity acquired for the deceased through the surface investigation ? NO
If so, state the following information ;

. . -~
a., NAME UNEROWN— o RANKHM'ﬁ""”"’“AS‘\_BM .
b. ORGANIZATION . _ o UNKNOWN . .
2. Was partial identification established ? . If so, state the facts as to whom you
. } NO
believe the deceased to be :
a. NAME ﬁmm - . - [ — S ‘“ANK'“BMW' R ASN,,,,,,m”_m,mh,i,v,,,_,_,*
b. ORGANIZATION o o B
UNENOWN

3. NAMES OF OTHER DECEASED BURIED IN IMMEDIATE VICINITY . e

" UNKNOWN IZ-1452 A

(Use reverse side for listing of crew membees from MACH)

a. Date of above burials oNE o Common Graves ;_,.,,m e e



9.

10.

11.

12,

13,

4.

Name and Type of Cemetery — . DNA, ISOLATED GRAVE. . S
(Military or Civilian)

Map Ceordinates of the Cemetery _DNA —

a. Town_____v,f,,_mw_,_,,_;__,_;\ Country . pPNA-—

Give exact location in cemetery of the remains.

a. Section _DRp- o Row  pNA--— - . Grave DNA& .

b. 1s Sketch attached? . -DNA . o

If remains are not located in a cemetery, give exact location.

a. Town KIEKBERG FOREST Coordinates gy g %A Fe744513
HOLLAND
b. Is sketch attached2 .. B -

¢. Isareamined? ..

RO e

How is the grave marked 2 NO-MARKINGS-— ——

If grave is marked with cross, give exact markings thereon .. DNa& ——

a. From what source was this information obtained? . - DNA -

(Idenhﬁcahon mgs. personal eﬂ’ecls)

5. By Whom : TNA - : SO

Where are the cemetery records? — PM& —-——— —— - — .

{(Town H: \ll cemetery, burgermeuter s oﬂice)

a. What information was contained thereon " PRA

b. Where was the information obtained?— __ DNA .

c. By Whom?> — mf-,,mé : B

What is the date of death > ESTIMATED SEPTEMBER-OCTOBER 1944 -

a. Givebasis ——gRE-APPACHED NARRATIVE
What is the cause of death 2 UNENOWN
b. Give basis  SEE-APTACHED NARRATIVE —— —

What is the date of burial?  ESPTIMATED SEPTEMBER-OCTOBER ygrfw,,,,,, E—

a. Give basis—— SRR ATTACHED NARRATIVE



HOLLAND SPE~TAL CASE 233
o IZ - 1452

15. Where was the place of death? mmmm Coords 2A&34 - Bw744613 -

Give basis SEE ATTACHED NARRATIVE S —
16. Where were the remains founds?- KIEKBERG FOREST ,HOLLANDords8A%BA = Ee744513

a. By Whom? DISINTERRING TEAM _
b. Issketch attached?2 — YES ’

17. Was a casket used? NO — Who furnished the casket? _. .. _DNA _

Type of casket DNA Howmarked2. = DNA

18. Who made the burial

(Civilian, Au‘g?ilenn Mil. or German Mil).

a. What are the names and addresses?_ .. _DNA

b. Are certificates and statements attached? DNa

CTION B - AIR CORPS DECEASED (To be Completed only if Deceased is believed to be a member

of the AAF).
19. ins found in the plane wreckage? S

a. Give locationNg plane from which the bodies were removed. .

(Tail gunnerpilot, radio, turret, ete., or front, side, of plaae)

b. Near wreckage?

20. Scene of crash must be investigated. Give complé esults of Investigation (if removed, state when an by

whom).

a. Type of Plane

b. Markings and/or name on plane

c. Give numbers on motors, machine guns, instruments, radios or other equipa'bv{;::‘ .

21. How did crash occur?._- . . . Anti-aircraft . .

EnemyPlanes?. . .. . ... Collision? _.




26,

27.

SECTION © -

33.

34.

DNA

e O ground 2_. e

d plane explode in the aira

Did planesgrn in the air? ... On ground?

What was the dired%gn of the flight? - e _

Wt at was the civilian opiny

H.d bombs been released prior to the cras

Does specific time and date of crash correspond with date of death of above named deceased ?

~

™~

(Night 7 Day'ey,

Number of planes in formation prior to crash

State precise time and date of plane crash
.

~ 2
Escaped ? -
",
e

Were parachutists seen? Howmany? .

Prisoners?

ARMORED CORPS DECEASED (To be completed only if deceased is believed to have been

s member of the Armored Force).

DNa

Were remaias found in wreckage of a tank?

s

N
o e sy . .y
a. (iive speeific position in tank fromn whichdeceased was removed,

{ io man, driver, assistant driver or. .. [rent, side, oc baely

b.

Near wreckage?

state when and by whom)

a,

Fype of tank

b. Markings and/or name of tank

c. Numbers on motors, machine guns, ammaunition, instruments, cte

What was the type ot enemy action that resulted in the tank’s disablement?2

Did tank explode ? _Burn?




HOLLAND S27 IAL CASE 233
. 3 IZ - 1452

36. Does specific time and date of 8t ment correspond with date of death of above named deveased ?
M‘M\\N
37. Precise time and date of destructionoftank ..~ 7

(Night 2 Dy B

... .Prisoners? T

8. Did any of the crew members escape? =

SECTION D - OTHER BRANCH (To be filled out if B & C are 'nol applicable)

39.  Did death occur from any other means ? (i, e., truck, jeep, mines, drowning, or small arms fire) .. UNK
It so, give, complete and thorough results of the inferrogation.
a. Arc all certificates and statements of people who possessed knowledge of the case attuched 7 YES

40, State the specific clues and evidence that were oblained in securing the name and facts regarding the above

listed deceased ... . SEBE ATTACHED NARRATIVE.

SECTION E - GENERAL (To be completed by investigation i i} cases)
11, Were personal effects recovered by the investigating team . NO
If not, state reason .. NONB. FOUND .

a. Were identificaiion tags found at the time o death 7 mw

Where? . _DRA By Whom?___ DRA
Present disposition .. ... Um‘”m I

If deceased is not identified, personal elfects will not be ferwarded to PE Depot, but will remain witl:

this form until final identification is made, or investigation is abandoned.
b. Were personal effcets found at the time of death 2. UNENOWN
Where?_ .. DNA. . . By Whom? . ...DNA

Present disposition. ... UNKNOWN . .
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HOLLAND SPPAIAL CASE 233
IZ - 1452

Has any information been given concerning isolated burials in the area outside the immediate vicinity ?

Was investigation preceded by advanced publicity?. . .NQ. B B

(If special investigation, give case nmﬁber) HOLLAND SPECIAL CASE 233

Give Brief Narrative . ... SBE -ATTACHED NARRABIVE -

(Use attached sheets, if necessary)

g o Mot

anemueeeneenen ALEXANDER HASTICK
Signature of Interpreter Signature of Investigator
Rank ASN Rank ASN
R — FIRST ZONE, AGRC
Organization Organization

Mod. 79.790 - 73 M - 1-46 - Pap. du Sentier, Imp., Paris - 0.P. L. 31.3134

-1
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29 January 1948

NARRATIVE

Disinterment of two (2) bodies at HMook-Middelaar area in the
Koningsbosolh forest, proved to be two (2) paratroopers,

The first remains which were disinterred consisted of a
complete disarticulsrted body, Found with these remains was a
comb, toothbrush, three (3) English coins and & pen knife,
Clothins consisted of 0.D. uniform, pieces of cotton underwear,
pleces of field jacket, and nalso helmet liner and paratrooper
boots, Hesnd nnd testh present, No flesh on this body, These
remains were evacunted to C,I.P, urder evacusation number IZ - 1451,

The seccnd rem:ins which were disinterred =nd evacuated
to C.I.?. under evacuation number I)-1452 consistcd of a com=
plete dlsmrtioulated body, witk head and teeth present, ilso
found with remains was s U,Z. /‘rmy whistle, cartridge, belt,
pleces of 0.D. uniform, pisces of field jacket and paratrooper
boots, 2130 a 31lk (pisce of green purachuts) scarf and cotton
underwear, These remsins sesmed to hzave been glvsn first aid for
aid bandages were found to have besn in and saround the chest and
stomach area amidst the bones, No fiesh found witi these remiins,

It 1s believed thot the two (2) unknowns mentioned in case
were killed spproximntely September or Uctober 1944, which is
the time of the battle in this are=,

Both graves have been thoroughly searched by me, nud slso
the surroundins eress, Both these gravea have been found in wooded
area, and were found by forest workers whils dig. ing holes for
replanting of other tress,

ﬁéé¢a~¢&h.ﬁéiitiiL

LLEXANDER HaSTICK
D* Cive B=301970
Identification Technician
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B T . R — = S g L)

The undersigned, J.M. van kKesteren, herewith
declzares thest he found on 15 January #nd 16 January,
two imerlca:n scldiers on th: estate St, Jansberg,
during work in the woods at Mook wMiddelaar,

/s/ JT.M. V. Lestsren
B~88 rlasmolen

CERTIFIEZD TRUE COPY: Certified True Translation:
ik *f*/“ SN ( l)\mﬁ,«
LQpYDfI HWEYER ; ' 1. weper

st Lt ! nfantry Translator
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4 | 5178

HZADJUARTERS
AMERICAN GRAVES REGISTRATION COMMAND
ECROPEAN AREA
APO 58 U S ARMY

_ REE 293.9 (IB) L . 10 June 1948
o ',‘.f e ,,‘rf , »,’ .",a . : / \1, ..«f;'." y}: o N:“ i 3
AR o O T 4
BGB»EGﬁiuwBur&aiﬁ%nformatron
e
TO: The Quartermaster General

Washington 25, D.C.

/ oy

CN

1. Reference is made to OQMG Form 371 for Sergeant
Donald R. Starr, 57201540. e

2. The bove may be associated with X-7170 (Neuville-
en-Condroz DD-10~242).

Se Continued effort will be made to identify this
unknown and your offlce promptly notified of findings.

F'OR THE COMMANDING GENBRAL:

va
WA ER B. MORROW
Majer, Infantry

Actg Asst Adj Gen \ f

- )

o,

‘QJW\\&f Iy



|
|
|
|
|

Kt




- Folland 5178

(Basic, Ltr WD OQLG ku«nm 293, Starr, Doreld R., 37 291 340, dated

16 July 1947)
RRE 293.9 (IB) 1st Ind

Hq Americen Graves Registration Comr&nd, Buropean Area, APO 58 US Army
27 Qotober 1647

TO; The Quartermaster Generel, thhingtdn 25, D. C.

1. Reference is made to First Indorsement, this headquarters,
dated 27 October 1947 to letter WD OQMC, QMGMM 293, Lemeron; Jerald
B., 36 774 705, dated 30 June 1947.

<.  Report forwerded applies also to Sergesant Doneld R, Starr,
37 291 340,

FOR TEnL COMiANDING CGENERAL:

WALTER éﬁ3MORRON
Major, Infentry
Actg Asst Adj Gen



7R DEP/RTVENT Ty
OFFICE OF THE QU:RTERMASTER GENERAL R
7 SHINGTON 25, D. C.

In Reply Refer to

QMGHM 293

Stsrr, .onald i. 16 JuL ’947
SN 37 291 340

SUBJTCT: Additionzl Information That May Lead to the Recovery and
Tdentification of Remains Not Yet iccounted For

TO: Commarding General
imerican Graves Registration Command
European Area
LPO 58, t¢/o Postmaster
New York, New York

1., There is attached hereto, in duplicate, OQ¥G Form 371
(covering all available information in the 0ffice of The Quartermaster
General znd is in addition to any previous information forwarded by
this office to your headguarters) for the following deceased individual:

N E GR:DE SERIZL NO
Starr, Donald k. Sgb, 37 291 340

2. It is requested thet information on the above deceased be
furnished this office in accordance with provisions af ILetter, The
Adjutant Generalts Office, file iGA0 293.9 (27 Mar 47) D-M, subject
Establishment of  Boards of Review for Identification of Unknown Dead
Overseas, dated 9 April 1947.

FOR THE QUARTERMaASTER GENER: Ls

)

Incl ) QETHEOGCEOTN'D POOLE wWGgAS
Form 371 (»5§ cys), Captain, MC
; 55 9

: OO K ASSD Wemorial Division
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AR DEPZRIVENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERVMASTER GENERAL
TASHINGTON 25, D. C.

In Reply Refer to

QUG 292 A P
Sterr, Jonald . R UL gy
SN 37 291 340

SURJCT: Additional Information That May
Y

Igad to the Recovery and
Tdentification of Remains Not t

et fccounted For
TO: Commarding Gensral

Aimerican Graves Registration Command

European Area

LPO 58, c/o Postmaster

New York, New York

1. There is attached hereto, in duplicate, OQVG Form 371
(covering all available information in the Office of The Quartermaster
General and is in addition to any previous information forwarded by
this office to your headguarters) for the following deceased individuals

EiME GR/ADE SERT:L NO
Starr, bonald H. SgLe 37 291 340

2. Tt is regquested that information on the above deceased be
furnished this office in accordance with provisions of Ietter, The
idjutant General's Office, file :Gi0 293.9 (27 Mar 47) D-M, subject
Estzblishment of  Boards of Review for Identification of Unknown Dead
Overseas, dated 9 April %947. =

FOR THE QU;E;TER&&ABTER GENER/ Lz -

PUOLE BRGNS

Incl P i ey
Form/371 (5,;@3,3};“ ’ gaptain,'cm'
o~ LS demorial Division
‘f_‘f, ';’V
e S KK
- ot



293 FILE

OATA ON REMAINS NOT YET RECOVE...0 OR IDENTIFIED

NAME (Last, First, Middle Initial) GRADE PRESENT SERIAL
NUMBER
3terr, oneld A, gt ¥ L A3
ORGANIZATION o.M RACE CREED FORMER SERIAL .
L3218t 18, Infl. ‘ 7 NUMBER (If applicable)
1ist ~irtorne Iiv. “hite Frote
DATE OF BEEM/MIA CAUSE OF DEATH PLACE OF DEATH OR PLACE LAST SEEN iF MIA
}1) f-:G'f‘t. “
DATE OF FOD 7
1 <ok, 45 D Buropsan irea
HEIGHT WEIGHT COLOR EYES | COLOR HAIR SHOE SIZE
L9 126 Hapol | &rowm t 10
DENTAL CHART 1é aly L2
UPPER RIGHT UPPER LEFT
¥ )4 E
8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
LOWER RIGHT LOWER LEFT
I X r zx
% 15 14 13 12 11 1 9 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16

X=Extracted

0 =Carious

1=Carious Non-Restorable

FRACTURES AND/OR BREAKS

TATTOOS AND/OR BIRTHMARK

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

#fEL 2’

Seléier wus wounded WhAlle makin: an attack on wnegy wpachine ; an poaitlions
during intense fire in Holland.

e becsws WL, wen his orgsnization wus engaged in combat with the ensey in
the i imegen .vos (?m;ma?mxm.

GiC5 LOL2 Hapr M. e Mepu 1:’854}:@ Sheet Fin & 3a

0QMG rorm
23 SEP 46

371

U. S. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE 16—40865-1

DATE FORWARDED TO FIELD

16 JUL 1947
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QMG 293
Starr, Donald H.
SN 37 291 3L0

%drass Heply To 16 December 1946
e THE QUARTTRMASTER OUTNERAL .

Attention: lMemorial Division

¥r. Irl H. Starr
118 Cedar Street
Fairmont, Hinnesota

Dear ir. Starr:

This office has been requested to furnish you the burial location
of yowr son, the late Sergeant Donald R. Starr,

Units of the American Craves iiegistration Service ars now angaged
in searching operations in an endeavor tv locate the remains of deceased
Americans. As yet. however, no report has been received that your son's

remaing have bheen discovered.

Information being utilized by these searching units includes data
gathiersd from captured enemy racords, from reports submitted by varlous
commanders as well as fellow soldiera, and from reports rendered after
the interrogation of returned prisoners of war.

I sincersly hope that this intensive search will result in the dis-
covery and identification of your son's remains. Flease be assured that
when further information is received, you will be informed with a minimum

of delay.
Please accept my sincers sympathy in the loags of yowr son.
FOR THE (U fmmmz GENERALS
z / / Sincersly yours,

Hajor, QuC 3
Assistant ;\

¥
&
.- »H
JAMES L. PHANN ,
-
&

N Ao
RN













‘ d g Yoy,
— CORREC! R v /vt

Graves Registration | R E pQ RT OF BURIAL 23 June 1948

TM 10.630 AND AR 301815 Date

i‘:) fl;l::islj; ‘l ISc d ;43)
o{ ,{j 4 STARR _.Donald Be.  _ Sgt 37291240

oot G I~ b o First - - Ig}tial“ o “Rank i< ¢ ¢ Seriat-Nowor o -
¢ Co_"G" 401 G14 Inf Rgt
;,;‘ Unit ' PDD 1 ;oct 45 ., Organization
Kiekborzml‘gr?gt,?gollam-30-&6@33%:{.9«- - L
1800 = 14 Feb 1948 US Military Cemetery NEUVILLE EN. CONDROZ, Belgium _
Time and Date of Burial Name of Cemetery * Name or Coordinates of Location
42 10 : : )] eross
Grave Number Row Number Plot Number Type of Marker

Bisposition of Ideatification Tags : Buried with body Yespg Nop Attached to Marker Yespgp Nopy

If No Identification Tags Previously buried as Unkmown X 7170 (NCBV’.].].O)
‘ How were remains identifed ? Jdontified through:l)Tooth chart obtained for X-7170
-4 tooth chart recorded on 371 Form for Sgt Starr are in agreement 2)Parse
- $roopers boots,sise 10B,in agreement with Eranch of Service of Sgt Starr &
his show size as recorded on 371 Form 3)Est height of X=7170 in agreement

with that of Sgt Starr 28 %ecordad 0n 871 Fora 4)Est date & place of death

of X»7170 in agreement with AC Casualty Records for Sgt Starr 5)X=7170 dige
interred from same vicinity with the identified remains of a member from the

N  HEADOUARTERS
- AUERICAN GR.VES REGTSTRATION CULILD
EUROPEAN  AREA
APC 58 US AmY
- - ....STARR, Donald R, ~ gg 87291340
(Narie) (Rank) ™ 77 7 (hsNy = 7 e

previously buried as Unknown X~ 7170 Usc_ NEWILI
Idfn‘tification z_iccepted in accordance—*jvith L'é‘t“fe;,MFfl.é' KGE:‘:O:SH2§3‘:9“(2‘7“1%45‘1'%
Identlf‘cr*'f, TiGO, 9 /pril '47, sub jects Establishment.of Boards of Review ff
ntification of-Unkr}cwn Dead Overseas, by the following members of the Bo
of Lieview, establishec by Par 3, S0 No, 33, HQan.G.R.C., dated 22 i 48,

Par 2, 30 Mos 49, Ha. i G.R.C.. g ted 23 .pr A8 . an T A
wCuiC, dated 30 Jane G, 0 S B P AB, and}&‘ﬁﬁ&fﬁ“o' €8, Hae s
| 3 @dHeuy ¢ ‘

Lo Col. Patrick™ 7 QUMY nI9068 i~ L2y, Talter B TOLRG. 03303
. . v o Qm }

Jo HICKS ", 0I853758 Trp=—
IDENTIFICATION "ACCEPTED

-
R S Adan M AN
/It inthony C.E B MG o T iafrees e

.
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Form prescribed by WAR DEFPARTMENT 16U
Lomptroller General, U.S,
7 October 1944 THE ADJUTANT GFMERAL'S OFFICE
WASHINGTON 25, D. C.
FINDING OF DEATH OF MISSING PERSON
Pursuant to the provisions of Section 5 of the dict of 7 March 1942 (Public Law 490 77:h
Cong.) as amended, upon direction and delegation by The Secretary of War, 7he Chiet,
Casualty Branch, The Adjutant General's Office, finds Sergeant Donald R. Starr,
Army Seriasl Number 37,291,340, Infantry.
to be dead. He was officially reported as missing in action as of the 20th day
of September 194 4, For the purposes stated in said Act, death is presumed to have oc-
curred on the 1st day of October 1945,
' ,(/’
BY ORDER OF THE SECRETARY AR
b o) L
ADJUTANT GENERAL
CHIEF, CASUALTY BRANCH
: . SUMMARY OF INFORMATI
AREA NG aumr unEof | own wis- [ owpury ansEncE
STATYUS STATUS ouTY CONDUCT STATYS AUTH'D
Burec; -» No No Yes | No Yeos= l
“PREVIOUS REVIEWS - ’ ‘
None
| _DA—I-EﬁRTH HOME ADDRESS DATE OF ENTRY ON CURRENT LENGTH OF SERVICE (AS OF PRESUMEN
ACTIVE SERVICE DATE OF DEATH S
S MONTH DAYS
31 Oect 1921 Fairmont, Minnesota 27 Jul 1942 | Over | three |years
EMERGENCY ADDRESSEE
NAME RELATIONSHIP ADDRESS
118 Cedar Street
Mr., Irl H. Starr Father Fairmont, Minnesota
WO BENEFICIARIES
NAME RELATIONSHIP ADDRESS
Olga C. Starr Mother Fairmont, Minnesotsa
A ETS s e B -
110 radger Straet
Irl H. Starr _ Father Fairmont, Minnesota
REMARKS
Distribution 56
Circumstances of disappearance: Soldier was wounded whii~ making an attack on 8
enemy machine gun positions during intense fire in Holland. ]
Entitled to additional pay for glider flights. ;
€
B R ™
- . 4
(Y . . !\ K
5 : 4

PR - ——— I G e e s 7 e castin " i e e

WD AGD FORM 0353 THIS FORM SUPERSEDES WD AGO FORM 0353, 1 NOVEMBER 1944,
1 FEB 1943 WHICH MAY BE USED UNTIL EXISTING STOCKS ARE EXHAUSTED.




iy /' N )
. SENAY AN
L A
Form prescribed by - WAR DEPARTMENT LU
somptroller General, U.S.
7 October 1944 THE ADJUTANT CENERAL'S OFFICE

WASHINGTON 25, D. C.

FINDING OF DEATH OF MISSING PERSON

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 5 of the dct of 7 March 1942 (Public Law 480 77tk
" Cong.} as amended, upon direction and delegation by The Secretary of War, The Chief,

Casualty Branch, The Adjutant General's Office, [inds Sergeant Donald R. Starr,

Army Serial Number 37,291,340, Infantry. ”

to be dead. He was officially reported as missing in action as of the Fth doy
of September 194 4. For the purposes stated in said Act, death is presumed t0 have oc-
curred on the 1st day of October | 1945,

f,a-'"
BY ORDER OF THE SECiE,)T:lV‘AR

ADJUTANT GENERAL -
CHIEF, CASUALTY BRANCH

SUMMARY OF INFORMATI

AREA ’ : “Rne Jumr UNEOF | own wis. | ow Uty AvSENCE
STATUS STATUS puTY CONDUCT STATUS AUTHD

; Buro; = No No Yes | No Yos J

None
; "TATOF-B-IRTH HOME ADDRESS DATE OF ENTRY ON CURRENT LENGTH OF SERVICE (AS OF PRESUMEN
i ACTIVE SERWICE DATE OF DEATH)
: [ YEARS WONTH DAYS
, 31 Oct 1921 Fairmont, Minnesota 27 Jul 1942 | Over | three |years
b EMERGENCY ADDRESSEE _
i NAME K RELATIONSHIP ADDRESS
f 118 Cedar Strest
| Mr. Irl H. Starr Father Fairmont, Minnesota
! BENEFICIARIES
: NAME RELATIONSHIP ADDRESS
| .
! Olga C. Starr Mo e = Fairmont, Minnesotn )

[ NAME RELATIGNSL iF U SoDRESE 7 ) T
ite f‘:ﬂ{j yoir C‘ }7y\eet
Irl H. Starr ' Father Fairmont, Minnesota
REMARKS
Distribution 56 _
Circumstances of disappearance: Soldier was wounded whis= making an attack on 3

enemy machine gun positions during intense fire in Bolland.
; Entitled to additional pay for glider flights.
|

WD AGD FORM 0353 THIS FORM SUPERSEDES WD AGO FORM 0333, t NOVEMBER 1944,
‘1 FEB 1945 WHICH MAY BE USED UNTIL EXISTING STOCKS ARE EXHAUSTED.




WAR DEPARTMENT = 207~
THE ADJUTANT GENERAL'S OFFICE 2U1 386
WASHINGTON 25, D. C. :

n ¢ dp ool 1S BN e

. —BATTLE CASUALTY REPORT 7 _
NAME SERIAL NUMBER |  GRADK .M "m
STARRKR DONALD R - 372913401 5GCGT INF | ETO
PLACE OF CASUALTY e o AT o] someinn STAT] CASUALTY SHIPMENT NUMBER
HOLLANL9 30| SEP 4 4 W MIA| 227

NAME AND ADDRESSA OF EMERGENCY ADDRESSEE

THE INDIVIDUAL NAMED ABOVE DESIGNATED THE FOLLOWING PERSON AS THE ONE TO BE NOTIFIED IN CASE OF EMERGENCY, AND THEK OFFICIAL TELE.

GRAPHIC AND LETTER NOTIFICATIONS WiLL BE SENT TO THIS PERSON. THE RELATIONSHIP, IF ANY, IS SHOWN BELOW. IT SHOULD BE NOTED THAT THIS

PERSON IS NOT NECESSARILY THE NEXT-OF-KIN OR RELATIVE DESIGNATED TO BE PAID SIX MONTHS' PAY GRATUITY IN CASE OF DEATH

MR.-MRS.-MISS—FIRBT NAME—MIDDLE INITIAL—LAST NAME RELATIONSHIP DATE NOTIFIED
IEL 1 STARR FATHER 31 OCT 44 'mi
NG. AND NAME OF STREET—CITY—STATE
118 CEDAR STRFERT - PAIRMONT HINNZ3OTA 57
REMARKS: :
I:] CORRECTED COPY

ACTION BY PROCESSING AND VERIFICATION SECTION: REPORT VERIFIED FORM 43 ﬁ 201 nu
CASUALTY BRANCH FILE ATTACHED .. OR CHARGED TO ] — DATE
PREVIOUSL‘; REPORTED NO - YEs (AS INDIGATED BELOW): .
FILE NO. MESSAGE NO.. TYPE. DATE AND AREA K. A. NOTIVIKD

e T 1 [J 1 T T T J J

. SPEC. IDEN.”  TELEGRAM ‘WOUNDED LETTER . CORRES. 8. R. & D, camviF. W & M. - $00N-DRL.
REPORT NOT VERIFIED____ NO FORM 43__ NO CAS..BR. FILE ___ CHECKED BY . PEVIEWED BY____
THIS SPACE FOR USE OF MACHINE RECORNS BRANCH, A.G.O."
ACCT. CASUALTY |ORIGINAL CAS. DATE| MESSAGE LATEST CAS. DATE ] REFERENCE | crew RESH!
AREA STATUS DAY MO. ] Y. NO DAY | MO.] YR. AREA vos. | IVATE | | comp| Racs

i H i ¥ ¥

b o - -
o ondf e woum

1]

' H

i ] . i ] P :
f ]

H A

341 355| 36 37) 38| 39! 40| 41| 42| 43] 44] a5] 46, 47] 48] 49] 50] 51| 82| 53

DISTRIBUTION “A”’ D - CGPIES

‘{ALL TYPES OF CASUALTIES PERTAINING TO MILITARY PERSONNEL. EXCEPT WOUNDED.) .
COPIES FURNISHED: SEE CASUALTY BRANCH MEMORANDUM NO. 48, 1844,

DISTRIBUTION B D COPIES
(ALL WOUNDED MILITARY PERSONNEL AND ALL TYPES OF CASUALTIES PERTAINING TO CIVILIANB WHO ARE
W. D. EMPLOYEES, EMPLOYEES OF W. D. CONTRACTORS AND OTHERS SUBJECT TO MILITARY LAW.) -
COPIES FURNISHED: SEE CASUALTY BRANCH MEMORANDUM NO. 48, 1844. -7
W.D.. A.G.O. FORM NO. 035 -
16 JUNE 104¢




ARMY SERVICE FCRCES
KANCAS CITY QUARTERMASTER CEPOT
4PHY EFFECTS BUREAU
601 Iardesty Avenpe
" Kireas 8ity -1, iMssourl
RTB:VC:mrd

In Roply Refer To: 281386 August 1, 1945

Mro Irl Ho Sté-rr
118 Cedar Street
Fairmont, Minnesota

Dear lr. Starr:

The army Effects Purcau 1s forwarding to you tho
following personal property, recently received here, belonge
ing to your gon, Sergeant Donald R. Starr: :

1 package and contents

iy action in transmitting the propsrty does not,
of its:lf, vest title ir you, The items arc forwarded in
order that you miy act «s gratuitous builee in ciring for
them punding the return of the evms, who has been reported
missing in actions In the event hos later is roevorted a
casualty, nnd I sincer:ly hepe he nevor is, it will be nocese
sary thut the property be turned over %o the porson or psrsons
legnlly entitled to rzeeive it, : '

Whon delivery has besn made, I shall appreciate
your acknowledging receipt by sigming ons copy of this lotter
. in the spac: provided below, and roturning % to thiz Bursau,
For your ccuvenience, there is inelos:d un addressed onvelope
which neuds no pustaga, :

I regret tho circumstanecs prompting this letter,
a2md wish to uxpress my hope for the safu return of your son.

Yours very truly,

>

)

/‘/‘“ A/ld,p {7 - lpte b & S
ILARRX/J/IEMIEC

2nd Lt., QuC
Chief, Correspondence Branch

Incle=-
Envelope
Recei pt acknoy;d: ~ ‘
% ! f" g — //’;f/
Signature of Ballce ' (Datc) o

Zffy QM Form 205 (11 Apr 45)
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ARMY SERVICE FORCES
ARMY EFFECTS BUREAU

ORDER FOR SHIFFNT

SHIP TO:z

Effects of:
Name

; 8gt. Donald R. Starr
ASH
37291340

Casc Noe

281386 - X
[EAv

DATE August 1, 1945

¥r. Irl H, Starr
118 Cedar Street
Fairmont, Kinnesota

i ~ \\
{ \} %

AKX

—

RTB:VC:mrd

REVARKS ¢

Inclose Bureau Check
AC Ct o NO e
Amonnt
Inclose "ValuablesW item
— Ship "Valuables" item(s)

———

ATt I R et e, e = we s

FORs Effects Quartermastcer

Remove GeJT.

Note discrepancy in

Pilms removed
" Diary removed
::::Laundry renoved

———

T T TR
EARVIOR RTI As

¥ Branch
e Division
Brarch, Adm. Dive

- Accounti
1 Wareho

2 Filce

————

SHIP DAMAGED ITEMS

LfFe QM Form 1 (26 Dee L)

Franked o

Est. Exp, GChgsynew

Est. Frt. Chgs.  auib
Noe of package —

KL

Shipping Clerk



ARMY SERVICE FORCES
ARMY EFFECTS BUREAU

S e e
ORDER FOR SHIFMENT

SHIP TQO3

Effects ofs
Name
8gt. Donald R. Starr
37291340

281386 - N

-~ '[\7
Casc Noe

August 1, 1945

Mr. Irl H. Starr
118 Cedar Street
Fairmont, kinnesota

,\,\\ VoL o

KR

RTB:VC:mrd

RIMARKS @

Inclose Bureau Check
Acet. Noa
Amount
Inclose "Valuables® itenm
____Snhip "Valuables" item(s)

FOR: Effects Quarbormaster

Remove GeJT,
Note discrepancy in
Pilms removed
" Diary removed
T Laundry removed

S —
N . e
OO BRI

Accountipe” Branch
1 Wurehopfe Division
2 Filew Branch, Adm. Div,
AFTHES Franked

SHIP DAMAGED ITEM

 a

Zffe QM Form 14 (26 Dec Lk)

st 1)
Est. Exp., Ghgswne®
Lst, Frt. Chgs,
Noe of package

LF “","l J
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INVEITORY OF EFFECTS

(#tbech oxira shcste if necessary)

ET0 Ribbon

ATO Ribbon

Good Conduct Badge
Unit Citation Badge

Collar Insignies”

Sewing Kit —~

Bible v~

Wrist Wateh = .

3 Pr, Bun Glagses
Mise. Pictures ~

e e Lk

<v. La Wm, JR.

/ ) " 1lst Lt, 325th Glider Inf,
. Persanel Adjutaht
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